Kurnell Catamaran Club 2007-2008 Season Results
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A Class NSW State Titles 2007-2008

FINAL RESULTS - NSW "A" Class Championships 2008 held at Kurnell Catamaran Club, NSW
23rd and 24th February 2008

Weather: Sat Wind SW - E 11-20 knots ; Sun Wind WSW - E 5-20 knots

Sailed:5, Discards:0, To count:5, Entries:26, Scoring system:My scoring system

Rank Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total Nett Notes
ABN

1 Bo Brewin Sails A Class Aus 4  Steven Brewin KCC 71 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 3.0 80 8.0
2 Fiberfoam A Class Aus 2  Scott Anderson G.S.C. 71 2.0 2.0 1.0 20 1.0 80 8.0
8 Brew Meister A Class Aus 908 David Brewer Safety Beach S.C 71 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 20 16.0 16.0
4 Wet Willy A Class 321 Andrew Williams  Pittwater SC 71 4.0 7.0 5.0 40 4.0 240 240
5 Weapon A Class Aus 906 Stephen Brayshaw Mc Crae YC 71 5.0 3.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 25.0 25.0
6 Beast A Class 19 Russell Denholm G. S. C. 71 7.0 5.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 35.0 35.0
7 Toolbench A Class Aus 924 Ben Deed Mc Crae YC 71 6.0 6.0 13.0 5.0 13.0 43.0 43.0
8 JR A Class 101 John Richards Mc Crae YC 71 8.0 9.0 14.0 9.0 6.0 46.0 46.0
9 Sea Fog Forcer A Class 836 Zac Bredan Tanilba Bay 71 10.0 12.0 9.0 10.0 12.0 53.0 53.0
10 Blunt Object A Class Aus 843 Brian Medlow Gosford 71 9.0 13.0 12.0 15.0 11.0 60.0 60.0
11 Pistool A Class 914 David Lovitt Mc Crae YC 71 27.0 DNF 10.0 11.0 12.0 7.0 67.0 67.0
12 Push the Button A Class Aus 822 Ryan Graham Pittwater SC 71 27.0 DNS 11.0 8.0 11.0 10.0 67.0 67.0
13 Just Touring Around A Class Aus 21 Ben Geisker 71 12.0 27.0 DNS 10.0 13.0 9.0 71.0 71.0
14 Black Pearl A Class Aus 22 Mark Johnston Palm Beach 71 27.0 DNF 8.0 3.0 7.0 27.0 DNF 72.0 72.0
15 Yank Tank A Class Aus6  Glenn Brown PBSC 71 11.0 27.0 DNF 27.0 DNF 14.0 14.0 93.0 93.0
16 The Red Boat A Class Aus 788 Julian Jenkins KCC 71 27.0 DNS 14.0 15.0 16.0 27.0 DNS 99.0 99.0

Scoring codes used

Code Description Points
DNC Did not come to the starting area 27
DNF Started but did not finish 27

DNS Came to the start area but did not start 27



Sailwave Scoring Software 1.94 Build 29
www.sailwave.com

NOTES:

Duty: Doug Lucock, Gary Selwood, Barry Argall, Brad Wicht, Barry Willis, Helen Herbert

Copyright © 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 Kurnell Catamaran Club Incorporated. All rights reserved.
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KCC 2007-2008 Botany Bay Classic Regatta and "*Cock of the Bay"'

FINAL RESULTS - KCC Sydney Ports Botany Bay Classic Regatta Aggregate Scores

24th February 2008 - Wind WSW - E 5-20 knots

Sailed:2, Discards:0, To count:2, Ratings:VY, Entries:20, Scoring system:KCC Handicap system

Rank Division Boat Class SailNo Helm Crew Club VY R1 R2 R3 Total Nett Notes
ABN
1 Div 2 Monkey Boy Super Taipan Aus 300 Andrew Macpherson Greg Lynch Gosford 65 1.0 2.0 3.0 3.0
2 Div 2 Cornetto Bo F18 Aus7 R Brewin ??7? KCC 70 3.0 1.0 40 4.0
& Div 2 TJM F18 Infusion F18 Aus 47 Tim Makepeace David Zahra PKSC 70 2.0 3.0 50 5.0
4 Div 1 Flat Chat Nacra 5.8 1644 Graham Dicker Peter Backhouse KCC 72 4.0 4.0 8.0 8.0
5) Div 1 In the Mood Nacra 14sq 5 Ted Buys KCC 845 5.0 5.0 10.0 10.0
6 Div 1 Where's Wiily Taipan 4.9S Aus 312 Chris Cairns Petra Williams 73.5 9.0 6.0 15.0 15.0
7 Div 1 Veromous Taipan 4.9S 60 Ross Cicognani Kevin Bessell KCC 73.5 8.0 7.0 15.0 15.0
8 Div 1 Nacra 1l4sq 6 Brad Wicht KCC 84.5 6.0 21.0DNS 27.0 27.0
9 Div 1 Self Infected Nacra 5.0 2025 Dave Walkington Tain Walkington KCC 81 7.0 21.0 DNF 28.0 28.0
10 Div 2 Fear the Tiger F18 2226 S Dring S Martian Palm Beach 70 21.0 DNF 21.0 DNF 42.0 42.0
Race 1

Rank Division Boat Class SailNo Helm Crew Club VY Elapsed Corrected Nett Notes

1 Div 2 Monkey Boy Super Taipan Aus 300 Andrew Macpherson Greg Lynch Gosford 65 0:29:26 0:45:17 1.0

2 Div 2 TJIM F18 Infusion F18 Aus 47 Tim Makepeace David Zahra PKSC 70 0:33:24 0:47:43 2.0

3 Div 2 Cornetto Bo F18 Aus 7  Brewin ?2?7? KCC 70 0:35:23 0:50:33 3.0

4 Div 1 Flat Chat Nacra 5.8 1644 Graham Dicker Peter Backhouse KCC 72 0:36:34 0:50:47 4.0

5 Div 1 In the Mood Nacral4sq 5 Ted Buys KCC 84.5 0:45:23 0:53:42 5.0

6 Div 1 Nacral4sq 6 Brad Wicht KCC 84.5 0:45:53 0:54:18 6.0

7 Div 1 Self Infected Nacra 5.0 2025 Dave Walkington Tiain Walkington KCC 81 0:47:55 0:59:09 7.0

8 Div 1 Veromous Taipan 4.9S 60 Ross Cicognani Kevin Bessell KCC 73.5 0:45:23 1:01:45 8.0

9 Div 1 Where's Wiily Taipan 4.9S Aus 312 Chris Cairns Petra Williams 73.5 0:51:35 1:10:11 9.0

10 Div 2 Fear the Tiger F18 2226 S Dring S Martian Palm Beach 70 DNF 21.0

Race 3
Rank Division Boat Class SailNo Helm Crew Club VY Elapsed Corrected Nett Notes
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Cornetto Bo F18 Aus 7 R Brewin ?2?7? KCC 70
Monkey Boy Super Taipan Aus 300 Andrew Macpherson Greg Lynch Gosford 65
TJM F18 Infusion F18 Aus 47 Tim Makepeace David Zahra PKSC 70
Flat Chat Nacra 5.8 1644 Graham Dicker Peter Backhouse KCC 72
In the Mood Nacra 14sq 5 Ted Buys KCC 84.5
Where's Wiily Taipan 4.9S Aus 312 Chris Cairns Petra Williams 73.5
Veromous Taipan 4.9S 60 Ross Cicognani Kevin Bessell KCC 73.5
Nacra 14sq 6 Brad Wicht KCC 84.5
Self Infected Nacra 5.0 2025 Dave Walkington Tian Walkington KCC 81
Fear the Tiger F18 2226 S DRing S Martian Palm Beach 70
Scoring codes used

Code Description Points

DNC Did not come to the starting area 21

DNF Started but did not finish 21

Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 1
Div 2
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 2

DNS Came to the start area but did not start 21

FINAL RESULTS - KCC Sydney Ports "Cock of the Bay" Race Result

Boat
Monkey Boy
Cornetto Bo
Terinator Bo
Wet Willy
TJIM F18 Infusion
Black Pearl
Flat Chat
Inox
Where's Willey
Merlin
Venomous
In the Mood
Self Inflected

24th February 2008 - Wind E - ESE 11-18 knots

Class

Super Taipan Aus 300 Andrew Macpherson

F18

F18

A Class
F18

A Class
Nacra 5.8
Tornado
Taipan 4.9S
Nacra 5.8
Taipan 4.9C
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 5.0

SailNo

Helm

Aus 7  Trevor Lowder
Aus 60 Andrew Bagnall
Aus 321 Andrew Williams
Aus 47 Tim Peacemaker
Aus 4  Mark Johnson
1644 Peter Backhouse
270 John Stone

312 Chris Cairns

661 Frank Carter

60 Ross Cicognani
5 Ted Buys

2021 David Walkington

Scoring codes used

Crew
Greg Lynch
Steve Brewin

Richard Brewin

David Zahar

Graham Dicker
Sam Taylor
Petra Wiliams
Dennis

Kevin Bessell

Tian Walkington

Club
Gosford
KCC
KCC
Pitwater
PK 47
Palm Beach
KCC
KCC

KCC
KCC
KCC

1:35:37
1:30:34
1:46:15
1:51:37
2:24:43
2:07:05
2:21:08
DNS

DNF

DNF

VY
65
70
70
71
70

72
65
738
72

\‘
=
© 00 N o o B~ b WO DN P

76.5
84.5 11

=
o

2:16:36
2:19:20
2:31:47
2:35:01
2:51:16
2:52:54
3:12:01

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.5
4.5
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0

81 DNF 13.0

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
21.0
21.0
21.0

Place Nett Notes



Code Description Points

DNF Started but did not finish 13

www.kcc.asn.au
webmaster@kcc.asn.au

www.kcc.asn.au
race-secretary@kcc.asn.au

Sailwave Scoring Software 1.94 Build 29
www.sailwave.com

NOTES:

Duty: Barry Willis, Helen Herbert, Alan Quinn, Wayne Barry

Copyright © 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 Kurnell Catamaran Club Incorporated. All rights reserved.
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KCC 2007-8 Australia Day Regatta

FINAL RESULTS - KCC Australia Day Regatta - VYC Results

Rank Division

1 Div 2
2 Div 1
3 Cruising
4 Div 2
5 Cruising
6 Div 1
7 Div 1
8 Div 1
9 Div 1
10 Divl
11 Cruising
11 Div 2
13 Div 1
14 Div 1
15 Cruising
16 Div 1
17 Div 2

www.kcc.asn.au
webmaster@kcc.asn.au

NOTES:

Boat

Taipanic

Digital Tour Guide

Manyana
Yukka Il
Duke
Fugacious
In The Mood
Myra

196

Sir A

Mirror Image
Adrenalin
Jive

Self Inflicted
Della Joy
Puddycat
Flat Chat

Duty: Alan Quinn, Ross Newman, John Stone

Class
Taipan 4.9S
Nacra 14sq
Cruising
Nacra 5.8
Cruising
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Maricat 4.3C
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Cruising
Taipan 4.9S
Mosquito
Nacra 5.0
Cruising
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 5.8

SailNo
115
186
SW1160006
1639
Cw31
79
5
538

104
5919

1588
2021

1644

Helm

Peter Backhouse
Glen Billington
Tony Wainwright

Martin Horder

Christopher Wilkins Barry Chandler

Barry Willis
Ted Buys
John Riley
Brad Wicht
Barry Argall
lan King

Peter Lane

William Booker
David Walkington

Warwick Rasdell

Terry Dowsett

Ben Graham

Crew

Julia Backhouse KCC

Many

Domonic Hudson

Many

Gary Selwood

Tiaan Walkington

Many

Graham Dicker

KCC
KCC

KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC

Club

Wallerwang

PHOG

KCC
KCC
KCC

Visitor

Kogarah Bay

KCC

Scoring codes used

Code

Description

Points

DSQ Disqualification 18

www.sailwave.com

26th January 2008 - Wind E-ENE 7-12 knots

VY Elapsed Corrected Nett

735
84.5
92
72
86
84.5
84.5
94
84.5
84.5
100
735
84
81
100
84.5
72

Sailwave Scoring Software 1.94 Build 29

2:07:08
2:30:27
2:49:01
2:12:48
2:38:43
2:37:10
2:38:02
2:57:44
2:43:10
2:44:55
3:20:05
2:27:04
2:51:16
2:47:02
3:27:27
2:57:19
DSQ

2:52:58
2:58:03
3:03:43
3:04:27
3:04:33
3:06:00
3:07:01
3:09:05
3:13:06
3:15:10
3:20:05
3:20:05
3:23:53
3:26:13
3:27:27
3:29:51

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
115
115
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
18.0

Notes
1st Division 2 & KCC VYC Overall
1st Division 1

1st Cruising Division

Traversed incorrect course. Elapsed Time: 02:06:43
Corrected Time: 02:56:00

www.kcc.asn.au
race-secretary@kcc.asn.au



http://www.kcc.asn.au/
mailto:webmaster@kcc.asn.au
http://www.kcc.asn.au/
mailto:race-secretary@kcc.asn.au
http://www.sailwave.com/

Copyright © 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 Kurnell Catamaran Club Incorporated. All rights reserved.



KCC 2007-8 Marathon

FINAL RESULTS - KCC Marathon - Handicap Results

Rank Division

1 Div 1
2 Cruising
3 Div 2
4 Div 2
S Cruising
6 Div 1
7 Div 2
8 Div 1
9 Div 1
10 Div 1
11 Div 1
12 Div 1
13 Cruising
14 Div 1
15 Cruising
16 Div 1
17 Div 2

www.kcc.asn.au
webmaster@kcc.asn.au

NOTES:

Duty: Alan Quinn, Ross Newman, John Stone

Boat

Class

Digital Tour Guide Nacra 14sq

Manyana
Adrenalin
Yukka Il
Duke

Myra
Taipanic
Fugacious
In The Mood
196

Self Inflicted
Sir A

Mirror Image
Jive

Della Joy
Puddycat
Flat Chat

Cruising
Taipan 4.9S
Nacra 5.8
Cruising
Maricat 4.3C
Taipan 4.9S
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 5.0
Nacra 14sq
Cruising
Mosquito
Cruising
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 5.8

SailNo
186
SW1160006
96
1639
Cw31
538
115
79

2021
104

5919
1588

38
1644

Helm
Glen Billington
Tony Wainwright
Peter Lane
Martin Horder
Christopher Wilkins
John Riley
Peter Backhouse
Barry Willis
Ted Buys
Brad Wicht
David Walkington
Barry Argall
lan King
William Booker
Warwick Rasdell
Terry Dowsett

Ben Graham

Crew
Many
Gary Selwood
Domonic Hudson

Barry Chandler

Julia Backhouse

Tiaan Walkington

Many

Many

Graham Dicker

Scoring codes used

Code

Description

26th January 2008 - Wind E-ENE 7-12 knots

Handicap Elapsed

Club
KCC 84.5
KCC 92
KCC 80
Wallerwang 72
KCC 86
KCC 96
KCC 68.5
KCC 83
KCC 82.5
KCC 85
KCC 87
KCC 85
PHOG 100
KCC 85
Visitor 100
Kogarah Bay 84.5
KCC 71
Points

DSQ Disqualification 18

Sailwave Scoring Software 1.94 Build 29
www.sailwave.com

2:30:27
2:49:01
2:27:04
2:12:48
2:38:43
2:57:44
2:07:08
2:37:10
2:38:02
2:43:10
2:47:02
2:44:55
03:20:05
2:51:16
03:27:27
2:57:19
DSQ

Corrected Nett

2:58:03
3:03:43
3:03:50
3:04:27
3:04:33
3:05:08
3:05:36
3:09:21
3:11:33
3:11:58
3:12:00
3:14:01
3:20:05
3:21:29
3:27:27
3:29:51

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0

Notes

18.0 Traversed incorrect course. Elapsed Time: 02:06:43

Corrected Time: 02:58:28

www.kcc.asn.au

race-secretary@kcc.asn.au



http://www.kcc.asn.au/
mailto:webmaster@kcc.asn.au
http://www.kcc.asn.au/
mailto:race-secretary@kcc.asn.au
http://www.sailwave.com/

Copyright © 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 Kurnell Catamaran Club Incorporated. All rights reserved.
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KCC 2007-8 Sydney Ports Top Gun Regatta

FINAL RESULTS KCC Top Gun 27th & 28th October 2007 (incorporating 2007 NSW State Mosquito & Taipan Titles)

Weather Saturday: 27/10/2007 - Wind E - NE 9-16 knots (Races 1-4)
Weather Sunday: 28/10/2007 - Wind ENE - NE 8 - 17 knots (Races 5-7)
Contents VYC by Division (Click below)

Division 1 - Boats less than 4.89 metres in length without spinnakers
Division 2 - Mosquito NSW State Titles 2007
Division 3 - Boats greater than or equal to 4.89 metres without a spinnaker whose yardstick is > VYC 71
Division 4 - Taipan NSW State Titles 2007 Combined Fleet
o Taipan 4.9C - Taipan 4.9C NSW State Titles 2007 Aggregate Scores
o Taipan 4.9S - Taipan 4.9S NSW State Titles 2007 Aggregate Scores
Division 5 - Boats with spinnakers or boats whose VYC yardstick is <= 71 not sailing in other divisions
e Race Times - All individual race results by Division.

Contents VYC against the entire fleet - Overall Top Gun (Click Below)

e Top Gun Overall - VYC Yardstick result combined Divisions 1 - 5

AGGREGATE SCORES BY DIVISION (Scroll Down)

Div 1 Aggregate Scores

Sailed:7, Discards:1, To count:6, Ratings:VY, Entries:7, Scoring system:KCC VYC scoring system

Rank Division Boat Class SailNo Helm Crew Club VY R1L R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Total Nett Notes
1 Div 1 Dakota Maricat 4103 Adrian Heap KCC 94 1.0 20 30 20 1.0 1.0 (4.0) 14.0 10.0

4.3C
2 Div 1 Digital Tour Nacra 14sq 186 Glen Billington KCC 84.5 3.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 (DNC) DNC 1.0 23.0 15.0 R5-Did not Sign on elapsed 01:02:13; R6 - Did not sign on

Guide elapsed 00:52:41
3 Div 1 In the Mood Nacra 14sq 5 Ted Buys KCC 84.5 2.0 40 20 40 20 2.0 (5.0) 21.0 16.0
4 Div 1 Sir A Nacra 14sq 104 Barry Argall KCC 84.5 4.0 3.0 40 3.0 (DNC) DNC DNC 38.0 30.0
5 Div 1 Billyo Nacra 14sq 182 Bill Ledger Port 84.5 (DNC) DNC DNC DNC 3.0 3.0 20 400 320
Kembla
6 Div 1 Self Inflicted Nacra5.0 2021 David Tiaan KCC 81 (DNC) DNC DNC DNC 4.0 40 6.0 46.0 38.0 Exempted to sail in Div 1.
Walkington Walkington

7 Div 1 Prima Facie Maricat 3919 Wayne Barry KCC 94 (DNC) DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 3.0 51.0 43.0 R5 - Did not sign on Elapsed 01:10:26; R6 - Did not sign on

4.3C Elapsed 00:52:04
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Rank Division

o o B~ W N P

Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2

Boat Class
Bee Alert Mosquito
Top Gun Mosquito
Blue Tongue Mosquito
JIVE Mosquito
White Rabbit Mosquito

Mosquito

SailNo
1790
1704
1806
1588
654
687

Div 2 Aggregate Scores (MOSQUITO NSW STATE TITLES 2007 - KCC 27th & 28th October 2007)

Sailed:7, Discards:1, To count:6, Ratings:VY, Entries:6, Scoring system:KCC VYC scoring system

Helm
Peter Hikitin
Ben Cutmore
Cameron Wiklund
William Booker
Alex Thornton

Karl Herman

Club

VY

Loch Sport Boat Club 84

Palm Beach
Palm Beach
KCC

Palm Beach

Mannering Park

84
84
84
84
84

R1
1.0
(DNC)
2.0
3.0
4.0

R2 R3 R4 RS R6 R7  Total
(2.0) 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 9.0
1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 20 20 17.0
3.0 3.0 (4.0) 30 3.0 3.0 21.0
4.0 (DNC) 3.0 4.0 4.0 40 29.0
(7.0 DNF) 7.0 DNS 7.0 DNS 7.0 DNS DNC 5.0 44.0
(7.0DNF) 7.0DNS 7.0DNS 7.0DNS 7.0DNS 5.0 7.0 DNF 47.0

12

Nett Notes

7.0

10.0 R1 Did not sign on - Elapsed 00:39:02
17.0

22.0

37.0

40.0



Div 3 Aggregate Scores

Sailed:7, Discards:1, To count:6, Ratings:VY, Entries:6, Scoring system:KCC VYC scoring system

Rank Division Boat Class SailNo Helm Crew Club VY R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Total Nett Notes
1 Div 3 YUKKA2 Nacra 1639 Martin Horder Gerald Horder Wallerwang 72 1.0 (2.0) 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 10.0 8.0
5.8
2 Div 3 FLAT Nacra 1644  Graham Dicker  Ben Graham/ Julia KCC 72 20 1.0 1.0 (7.0 1.0 20 4.0 18.0 11.0
CHAT 5.8 Backhouse DNS)
3 Div 3 LOOSE Nacra 1559 Tony Davis Josh Wallerwang 72 3.0 (4.0) 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 22.0 18.0
5.8
4 Div 3 Wild Thing Nacra 1555 Mark Gebbard Stuart Tan Speers 72 5.0 3.0 3.0 20 (DNC) DNC 3.0 30.0 23.0 R5-Did not sign on elapsed 00:57:09; R6 - Did not sign on
5.8 Point elapsed 00:41:33
5 Div 3 Yukka 1 Nacra 727B  Sebastian John Knowles Wallerwang 72 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 (DNC) DNC 5.0 38.0 31.0 R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:57:21; R6 - Did not sign on
5.8 Knowles elapsed 00:44:05
6 Div 3 Dryzabone Nacra 644 Steve Mitchell Chris Cook 72 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 (DNC) DNC DNC 43.0 36.0
5.8
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Rank Division

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Boat

Bewitched
Jungle Juice
Just Play
Kooka

Titan

Wet Willy
Bullet

Nine

no name
Barking Mad
DYWYPWHLM
1644
Midnight
Inspiration

Elusive

Free Spirit

Venomous

Full Hammer

Adrenalin

Bob

Class

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9S

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9S

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9S

Taipan
4.9S

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9S

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9S

Taipan
4.9S

Taipan
4.9S

Taipan
4.9C

SailNo
Aus 326

263

257

127

146

312

035

351

25

114

Aus 283

277

089

139

092

232/326grey

60

Aus 082

96

13

Div 4 Aggregate Scores (TAIPAN NSW STATE TITLES 2007 - KCC 27th & 28th October 2007)

Sailed:7, Discards:1, To count:6, Ratings:VY, Entries:21, Scoring system:KCC VYC scoring system

Helm

Dennis Baker

Steve Kiely

Steve
Breadan

Laurie
Hinchcliffe

Brian
Chapman

Andrew
Williams

Ralph Steyer
Les Porter
Zac Breadan
Peter Walker
Mark

Braithwaite

Egbert
Dooper

Nathan Van
Kerkoff
Garry Tuck
Tony Kroshel

Richard
Campbell

Ross
Cicognani
Bob Wyers

Peter Lane

Richard Aplin

Crew

Lesley Kiely

Petra Eggel

Aimee Walker
Annika

Braithwaite

Adam Smith

Peter Watts

Colin

Gary
Selwood

Club
Portland

Vincentia
Tanilba Bay
Port
Kembla
KCC
Pittwater
Port

Kembla

Port
Kembla
Tanilba Bay
Toukley
Great
Lakes S/C
Vincentia
Tanilba Bay
T.S.C

Toukley

Toukley

KCC

KCC

KCC

KCC

VY
76.5

73.5

76.5

76.5

76.5

73.5

76.5

76.5

76.5

73.5

73.5

76.5

73.5

76.5

76.5

76.5

73.5

73.5

73.5

76.5

R1
2.0

1.0
5.0
9.0
4.0
(22.0

DNF)
(22.0

DNF)
3.0
8.0
7.0
13.0
12.0
6.0
10.0

(16.0)

11.0

14.0
(22.0
DNS)
15.0

17.0

R2
(7.0)

1.0

(6.0)

(11.0)

4.0

2.0

10.0

12.0
5.0
9.0
(19.0)
3.0
(22.0
DNF)

14.0

13.0

17.0

16.0

15.0

18.0

14

R3
2.0

4.0

3.0

5.0

6.0

1.0

11.0

9.0

8.0

10.0

7.0

12.0

14.0

16.0

15.0

13.0

17.0

18.0

19.0

20.0

R4
1.0

6.0
3.0
5.0
(8.0)
2.0
4.0
9.0
(13.0)
7.0
10.0
15.0
12.0
22.0
DNS

16.0

11.0

(18.0)

17.0

20.0

14.0

R5
5.0

(8.0)

2.0

4.0

6.0

1.0

11.0

3.0

9.0

(14.0)

10.0

(DNC)

13.0

12.0

(22.0
DSQ)

15.0
16.0
(22.0

DNS)
(DNC)

R6
1.0

2.0

6.0

5.0

8.0

4.0

7.0

(12.0)

9.0

10.0

11.0

3.0

DNC

13.0

15.0

22.0
DSQ

16.0

14.0

17.0

DNC

R7
1.0

3.0
6.0
4.0
5.0
22.0

OCSs
9.0

8.0

(11.0)

2.0

12.0

10.0

14.0

16.0

22.0
DSQ

13.0

15.0

17.0

DNC

Total
19.0

25.0

31.0

43.0

42.0

59.0

64.0

59.0

61.0

59.0

66.0

83.0

89.0

110.0

104.0

114.0

110.0

118.0

125.0

135.0

Nett
12.0

17.0

25.0

32.0

34.0

37.0

42.0

47.0

48.0

48.0

52.0

64.0

67.0

88.0

88.0

92.0

92.0

96.0

103.0

113.0

Notes

R7 OCS - Elapsed 00:38:40

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:54:45: R6- Did not
sign on elapsed 00:38:06

Changed Sail after R4. R5 - Self DSQ Elapsed:
00:56:19 R6 Self DSQ Elapsed: 00:39:53; R7 Self
DSQ Elapsed: 00:51:44



21 Div 4 165 Will Kuit Port 76.5 18.0 20.0

Kembla

Excitable Taipan

4.9C

Note: For Taipan results split by class - click here.

Div 5 Aggregate Scores

21.0 19.0

(DNC)

DNC

DNC

Sailed:7, Discards:1, To count:6, Ratings:VY, Entries:18, Scoring system:KCC VYC scoring system

Rank Division Boat Class SailNo Helm Crew Club VY R1 R2 R3
1 Div 5 Brewin Sails A Class Aus Steve Brewin 71 (7.0) 1.0 2.0
767
2 Div 5 Karma Cat Mosquito 1775 Tim Gippsland  79.5 3.0 (5.00 1.0
Spinaker Sheppard Lakes
3 Div 5 Seawind 1160 F18 Aus Steve Greg Lynch  KCC 70 1.0 3.5 (5.0)
1160 Medwell
4 Div 5 No Name F18 1671 Mark Laruffa Ricky 70 8.0 2.0 7.0
Heaseman
5 Div 5 Formula F16 Aus Gary Gippsland 71 5.0 3.5 4.0
Catamaran 400 Maskiell Lakes
Australia
6 Div 5 Krank the Noodle F18 Aus Greg Wyers  Cian KCC 70 4.0 11.0 110
101 Longbottom
7 Div 5 Frisky Cat F18 1893 Kyle Amadio Don McPhee Palm Beach 70 (13.0) 120 10.0
8 Div 5 Wild Thing Tornado RSA 36 Gavin Davies Nicola Davies KCC 65 12.0 10.0 6.0
9 Div 5 TJIM 47 F18 Aus 47 Tim Dave Zahra  PKSC 70 (19.0 140 8.0
Makepeaug DNS)
10 Div 5 Bobcat F18 Aus Bob Porter  Paul PKSC 70 2.0 7.0 3.0
121 Callaway
11 Div 5 INOX Tornado 270 Ross John Stone  KCC 65 9.0 8.0 (12.0)
Newman
12 Div 5 No Boring Bits F18 Aus 7  Trevor Andrew KCC 70 10.0 9.0 (13.0)
Lowder Baglin
13 Div 5 Bling A Class Blank  Gavin Vize 71 (DNC) DNC DNC
14 Div 5 Barracouta Sails F18 1960 Mitchell Petts Craig Bonus KCC 70 6.0 6.0 9.0
15 Div 5 New Object A Class Aus Mark Palm Beach 71 11.0 13.0 14.0
922 Johnston
16 Div 5 The Red Book A Class 788 Julian KCC 71 (DNC) DNC DNC
Jenkins
17 Div 5 ONeil A Class AUS David Elwers 71 (DNC) DNC DNC
17 Div 5 Blunt Object A Class Aus Brian Gosford 71 (DNC) 19.0 19.0
843 Medlow DNF DNS

15

R4
2.0

4.0

3.0

5.0

1.0

(19.0
DNS)

7.0
8.0

9.0
6.0
10.0
12.0
DNC
(19.0
DNS)
11.0

DNC

DNC

19.0
DNS

RS
1.0

3.0
5.0
(19.0
oCSs)
4.0

8.0

9.0
6.0

7.0

(DNC)

10.0

11.0

2.0
DNC

(DNC)

DNC

DNC

DNC

R6
1.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

8.0

7.0

6.0
11.0

9.0

DNC

10.0

12.0

5.0
DNC

DNC

DNC

DNC

DNC

RY
2.0

3.0

4.0

1.0

(11.0)

7.0
5.0
(19.0
DNS)
6.0
DNC
10.0

8.0

9.0
DNC

DNC

12.0

DNC

DNC

Total
16.0

23.0

24.5

44.0

36.5

67.0

62.0
72.0

72.0

75.0

69.0

75.0

92.0
97.0

106.0

126.0

133.0

133.0

144.0 122.0

Nett
9.0

Notes

18.0
19.5
25.0 R5- OCS elapsed 00:52:47

25.5

48.0

49.0
53.0

53.0

56.0

57.0

62.0

73.0
78.0

87.0 R5- Did not Sign on 00:49:15 elapsed: R6 - Did not
sign on 00:36:48 - R7 - Did not sign on

107.0

114.0 R4 - Fee not pre-paid per NOR Elapsed 00:45:04;
R5 - Did not sign on - DNF, R6 - Did not sign on
00:37:15; R7-DNP

114.0



INDIVIDUAL RACE TIMES (All Races - scroll down)
R1 - Div 1 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Rank Division Boat Class SailNo Helm Crew Club VY Elapsed Corrected Nett Notes

1 Div 1 Dakota Maricat 4.3C 4103  Adrian Heap KCC 94  00:44:59 0:47:51 1.0

2 Div 1 In the Mood Nacra 14sq 5 Ted Buys KCC 84.5 00:41:40 0:49:19 2.0

3 Div 1 Digital Tour Guide Nacra 14sq 186 Glen Billington KCC 84.5 00:41:42 0:49:21 3.0 R5 - Did not Sign on elapsed 01:02:13; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:52:41
4 Div 1 Sir A Nacra 14sq 104 Barry Argall KCC 84.5 00:42:31 0:50:19 4.0

5 Div 1 Billyo Nacra 14sq 182 Bill Ledger Port Kembla 84.5 DNC 8.0

5 Div 1 Self Inflicted Nacra 5.0 2021 David Walkington Tiaan Walkington KCC 81 DNC 8.0

5 Div 1 Prima Facie Maricat 4.3C 3919 Wayne Barry KCC 94 DNC 8.0 R5 - Did not sign on Elapsed 01:10:26; R6 - Did not sign on Elapsed 00:52:04
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Rank Division

o o o b~ W N P

Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1

Boat
Digital Tour Guide
Dakota
Sir A
In the Mood
Billyo
Self Inflicted

Prima Facie

Class
Nacra 14sq 186
Maricat 4.3C 4103
Nacra 14sq 104
Nacra 14sq 5
Nacra 14sq 182
Nacra 5.0 2021
Maricat 4.3C 3919

SailNo

R2 - Div 1 Division

Helm Crew Club VY
Glen Billington KCC 84.5
Adrian Heap KCC 94
Barry Argall KCC 84.5
Ted Buys KCC 84.5
Bill Ledger Port Kembla 84.5
David Walkington Tiaan Walkington KCC 81

Wayne Barry

KCC 94

17

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time
Elapsed Corrected Nett

00:46:58 0:55:35
00:55:59 0:59:33
00:50:44 1:00:02
00:50:45 1:00:04
DNC
DNC
DNC

Notes

1.0 R5 - Did not Sign on elapsed 01:02:13; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:52:41
2.0

3.0

4.0

8.0

8.0

8.0 R5 - Did not sign on Elapsed 01:10:26; R6 - Did not sign on Elapsed 00:52:04



Rank Division

o o o b~ W N P

Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1

Boat
Digital Tour Guide
In the Mood
Dakota
Sir A
Billyo
Self Inflicted

Prima Facie

Class
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Maricat 4.3C
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 5.0
Maricat 4.3C

SailNo
186

5

4103
104
182
2021
3919

Helm
Glen Billington
Ted Buys
Adrian Heap
Barry Argall
Bill Ledger

Crew

R3 - Div 1 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Club
[KCEC
KCC
KCC
KCC

VY
84.5
84.5
94
84.5

Port Kembla 84.5

David Walkington Tiaan Walkington KCC

Wayne Barry

KCC

81
94

18

Elapsed Corrected Nett Notes

00:51:18 1:00:43
00:52:05 1:01:38
00:58:52 1:02:37
00:54:37 1:04:38
DNC
DNC
DNC

1.0 R5 - Did not Sign on elapsed 01:02:13; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:52:41
2.0
3.0
4.0
8.0
8.0
8.0 R5 - Did not sign on Elapsed 01:10:26; R6 - Did not sign on Elapsed 00:52:04



Rank Division

o o o b~ W N P

Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1

Boat
Digital Tour Guide
Dakota
Sir A
In the Mood
Billyo
Self Inflicted

Prima Facie

Class
Nacra 14sq 186
Maricat 4.3C 4103
Nacra 14sq 104
Nacra 14sq 5
Nacra 14sq 182
Nacra 5.0 2021
Maricat 4.3C 3919

SailNo

R4 - Div 1 Division

Helm Crew Club VY
Glen Billington KCC 84.5
Adrian Heap KCC 94
Barry Argall KCC 84.5
Ted Buys KCC 84.5
Bill Ledger Port Kembla 84.5
David Walkington Tiaan Walkington KCC 81

Wayne Barry

KCC 94

19

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time
Elapsed Corrected Nett

00:52:03 1:01:36
00:58:22 1:02:06
00:57:02 1:07:30
00:59:49 1:10:47
DNC
DNC
DNC

Notes

1.0 R5 - Did not Sign on elapsed 01:02:13; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:52:41
2.0

3.0

4.0

8.0

8.0

8.0 R5 - Did not sign on Elapsed 01:10:26; R6 - Did not sign on Elapsed 00:52:04



Rank Division

o o o b~ W N P

Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1

Boat
Dakota
In the Mood
Billyo
Self Inflicted
Digital Tour Guide
Sir A

Prima Facie

Class
Maricat 4.3C
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 5.0
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Maricat 4.3C

SailNo
4103

5

182
2021
186
104
3919

R5 - Div 1 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Helm Crew Club VY
Adrian Heap KCC 94
Ted Buys KCC 84.5
Bill Ledger Port Kembla 84.5
David Walkington Tiaan Walkington KCC 81
Glen Billington KCC 84.5
Barry Argall KCC 84.5
Wayne Barry KCC 94

20

Elapsed Corrected Nett

01:10:08 1:14:37
01:06:06 1:18:13
01:06:19 1:18:29
01:10:12 1:26:40
DNC
DNC
DNC

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
8.0
8.0
8.0

Notes

R5 - Did not Sign on elapsed 01:02:13; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:52:41

R5 - Did not sign on Elapsed 01:10:26; R6 - Did not sign on Elapsed 00:52:04



Rank Division

o o o b~ W N P

Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1

Boat
Dakota
In the Mood
Billyo
Self Inflicted
Digital Tour Guide
Sir A

Prima Facie

Class
Maricat 4.3C
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 5.0
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 14sq
Maricat 4.3C

SailNo
4103

5

182
2021
186
104
3919

R6 - Div 1 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Helm Crew Club VY
Adrian Heap KCC 94
Ted Buys KCC 84.5
Bill Ledger Port Kembla 84.5
David Walkington Tiaan Walkington KCC 81
Glen Billington KCC 84.5
Barry Argall KCC 84.5
Wayne Barry KCC 94

21

Elapsed Corrected Nett

00:52:51 0:56:13
00:52:24 1:02:01
00:52:43 1:02:23
00:54:35 1:07:23
DNC
DNC
DNC

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
8.0
8.0
8.0

Notes

R5 - Did not Sign on elapsed 01:02:13; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:52:41

R5 - Did not sign on Elapsed 01:10:26; R6 - Did not sign on Elapsed 00:52:04



Rank Division

~N o o~ W N P

Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1

Boat

Class

Digital Tour Guide Nacra 14sq

Billyo

Prima Facie
Dakota

In the Mood
Self Inflicted
Sir A

Nacra 14sq
Maricat 4.3C
Maricat 4.3C
Nacra 14sq
Nacra 5.0
Nacra 14sq

SailNo
186
182
3919
4103

5

2021
104

R7 - Div 1 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Helm Crew Club VY
Glen Billington KCC 84.5
Bill Ledger Port Kembla 84.5
Wayne Barry KCC 94
Adrian Heap KCC 94
Ted Buys KCC 84.5
David Walkington Tiaan Walkington KCC 81
Barry Argall KCC 84.5

22

Elapsed
00:50:47
00:51:00
00:57:23
01:00:24
00:55:14
01:07:45
DNC

Corrected Nett

1:00:06
1:00:21
1:01:03
1:04:15
1:05:22
1:23:39

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
8.0

Notes

R5 - Did not Sign on elapsed 01:02:13; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:52:41

R5 - Did not sign on Elapsed 01:10:26; R6 - Did not sign on Elapsed 00:52:04



Rank Division

o o A W N P

Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2

Boat Class
Bee Alert Mosquito
Blue Tongue Mosquito
JIVE Mosquito
White Rabbit Mosquito
Top Gun Mosquito

Mosquito

SailNo
1790
1806
1588
654
1704
687

R1 - Div 2 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Helm
Peter Hikitin
Cameron Wiklund
William Booker
Alex Thornton
Ben Cutmore

Karl Herman

Club

Loch Sport Boat Club 84

Palm Beach
KCC

Palm Beach
Palm Beach

Mannering Park

23

84
84
84
84
84

00:37:37 0:44:47
00:48:51 0:58:09
00:49:31 0:58:57
01:06:20 1:18:58
DNC
DNF

VY Elapsed Corrected Nett Notes

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
7.0 R1 Did not sign on - Elapsed 00:39:02
7.0



Rank Division

o o A W N P

Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2

Boat Class
Top Gun Mosquito
Bee Alert Mosquito
Blue Tongue Mosquito
JIVE Mosquito
White Rabbit Mosquito

Mosquito

R2 - Div 2 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

1.0 R1 Did not sign on - Elapsed 00:39:02
2.0
3.0
4.0
7.0

SailNo Helm Crew Club VY Elapsed Corrected Nett Notes
1704 Ben Cutmore Palm Beach 84 00:47:48 0:56:54

1790 Peter Hikitin Loch Sport Boat Club 84 00:49:12 0:58:34

1806 Cameron Wiklund Palm Beach 84 00:55:45 1:06:22

1588  William Booker KCC 84 01:03:10 1:15:12

654 Alex Thornton Palm Beach 84 DNF

687 Karl Herman Mannering Park 84 DNS

24

7.0



Rank Division

A A b WO DN P

Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2

Boat Class
Top Gun Mosquito
Bee Alert Mosquito
Blue Tongue Mosquito
JIVE Mosquito
White Rabbit Mosquito

Mosquito

R3 - Div 2 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

1.0 R1 Did not sign on - Elapsed 00:39:02
2.0
3.0
7.0
7.0

SailNo Helm Crew Club VY Elapsed Corrected Nett Notes
1704 Ben Cutmore Palm Beach 84 00:50:44 1:00:24

1790 Peter Hikitin Loch Sport Boat Club 84 00:50:50 1:00:31

1806 Cameron Wiklund Palm Beach 84 01:03:16 1:15:19

1588  William Booker KCC 84 DNC

654 Alex Thornton Palm Beach 84 DNS

687 Karl Herman Mannering Park 84 DNS

25

7.0



Rank Division

o o A W N P

Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2

Boat Class
Bee Alert Mosquito
Top Gun Mosquito
JIVE Mosquito
Blue Tongue Mosquito
White Rabbit Mosquito

Mosquito

SailNo
1790
1704
1588
1806
654
687

R4 - Div 2 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Helm
Peter Hikitin
Ben Cutmore
William Booker
Cameron Wiklund
Alex Thornton

Karl Herman

Club

Loch Sport Boat Club 84

Palm Beach
KCC

Palm Beach
Palm Beach

Mannering Park

26

84
84
84
84
84

00:48:34 0:57:49
00:48:47 0:58:05
00:52:16 1:02:13
00:53:55 1:04:11
DNS
DNS

VY Elapsed Corrected Nett

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
7.0
7.0

Notes

R1 Did not sign on - Elapsed 00:39:02



Rank Division

o o A W N P

Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2

Boat Class
Bee Alert Mosquito
Top Gun Mosquito
Blue Tongue Mosquito
JIVE Mosquito
White Rabbit Mosquito

Mosquito

SailNo
1790
1704
1806
1588
654
687

R5 - Div 2 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Helm
Peter Hikitin
Ben Cutmore
Cameron Wiklund
William Booker
Alex Thornton

Karl Herman

Club

Loch Sport Boat Club 84

Palm Beach
Palm Beach
KCC

Palm Beach

Mannering Park

27

84
84
84
84
84

00:59:23 1:10:42
01:04:13 1:16:27
01:05:46 1:18:18
01:06:00 1:18:34
DNS
DNS

VY Elapsed Corrected Nett

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
7.0
7.0

Notes

R1 Did not sign on - Elapsed 00:39:02



Rank Division

o o~ W N P

Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2

Boat Class
Bee Alert Mosquito
Top Gun Mosquito
Blue Tongue Mosquito
JIVE Mosquito

Mosquito

White Rabbit Mosquito

SailNo
1790
1704
1806
1588
687
654

R6 - Div 2 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Helm
Peter Hikitin
Ben Cutmore
Cameron Wiklund
William Booker
Karl Herman

Alex Thornton

Club

VY Elapsed Corrected Nett

Loch Sport Boat Club 84

Palm Beach
Palm Beach
KCC
Mannering Park

Palm Beach

28

84
84
84
84
84

00:47:14 0:56:14
00:47:26 0:56:28
00:51:35 1:01:25
00:52:18 1:02:16
01:07:00 1:19:46
DNC

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
7.0

Notes

R1 Did not sign on - Elapsed 00:39:02



Rank Division

o o~ W N P

Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2

Boat Class
Bee Alert Mosquito
Top Gun Mosquito
Blue Tongue Mosquito
JIVE Mosquito
White Rabbit Mosquito

Mosquito

SailNo
1790
1704
1806
1588
654
687

R7 - Div 2 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Helm
Peter Hikitin
Ben Cutmore
Cameron Wiklund
William Booker
Alex Thornton

Karl Herman

Club

VY Elapsed Corrected Nett

Loch Sport Boat Club 84

Palm Beach
Palm Beach
KCC

Palm Beach

Mannering Park

29

84
84
84
84
84

00:52:17 1:02:15
00:54:15 1:04:35
00:59:26 1:10:45
01:02:30 1:14:24
01:11:30 1:25:07
DNF

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
7.0

Notes

R1 Did not sign on - Elapsed 00:39:02



Rank Division

1
2
3
4
5
6

Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3

Boat
YUKKA2

Class

Nacra 5.8

FLAT CHAT Nacra 5.8

LOOSE
Yukka 1
Wild Thing

Dryzabone

Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.8

R1 - Div 3 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

SailNo Helm Crew Club VY Elapsed Corrected Nett
1639 Martin Horder Gerald Horder Wallerwang 72 00:31:37 0:43:55 1.0
1644  Graham Dicker Ben Graham/ Julia Backhouse KCC 72 00:31:49 0:44:11 2.0
1559 Tony Davis Josh Wallerwang 72 00:32:31 0:45:10 3.0
727B  Sebastian Knowles John Knowles Wallerwang 72 00:36:16 0:50:22 4.0
1555 Mark Gebbard Stuart Tan Speers Point 72 00:36:46 0:51:04 5.0
644 Steve Mitchell Chris Cook 72 00:40:44 0:56:34 6.0

30

Notes

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:57:21; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:44:05
R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:57:09; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:41:33



Rank Division

1
2
3
4
5
6

Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3

Boat

Class

FLAT CHAT Nacra 5.8

YUKKA2
Wild Thing
LOOSE
Yukka 1

Dryzabone

Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.8

R2 - Div 3 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

SailNo Helm Crew Club VY Elapsed Corrected Nett
1644  Graham Dicker Ben Graham/ Julia Backhouse KCC 72 00:37:27 0:52:01 1.0
1639  Martin Horder Gerald Horder Wallerwang 72 00:40:36 0:56:23 2.0
1555 Mark Gebbard Stuart Tan Speers Point 72 00:40:53 0:56:47 3.0
1559  Tony Davis Josh Wallerwang 72 00:42:49 0:59:28 4.0
727B  Sebastian Knowles John Knowles Wallerwang 72 00:51:58 1:12:11 5.0
644 Steve Mitchell Chris Cook 72 00:55:42 1:17:22 6.0
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Notes

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:57:09; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:41:33

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:57:21; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:44:05



Rank Division

1
2
3
4
5
6

Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3

Boat

Class

FLAT CHAT Nacra 5.8

YUKKA2
Wild Thing
LOOSE
Yukka 1

Dryzabone

Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.8

R3 - Div 3 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

SailNo Helm Crew Club VY Elapsed Corrected Nett
1644  Graham Dicker Ben Graham/ Julia Backhouse KCC 72 00:41:04 0:57:02 1.0
1639  Martin Horder Gerald Horder Wallerwang 72 00:42:17 0:58:44 2.0
1555 Mark Gebbard Stuart Tan Speers Point 72 00:43:56 1:01:01 3.0
1559  Tony Davis Josh Wallerwang 72 00:48:14 1:06:59 4.0
727B  Sebastian Knowles John Knowles Wallerwang 72 00:51:15 1:11:11 5.0
644 Steve Mitchell Chris Cook 72 00:58:11 1:20:49 6.0

32

Notes

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:57:09; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:41:33

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:57:21; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:44:05



Rank Division

1
2
3
4
5
6

Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3

Boat Class
YUKKA2 Nacra 5.8
Wild Thing Nacra 5.8
LOOSE Nacra 5.8
Dryzabone Nacra 5.8
Yukka 1 Nacra 5.8
FLAT CHAT Nacra 5.8

SailNo
1639
1555
1559
644
727B
1644

R4 - Div 3 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Helm Crew Club
Martin Horder Gerald Horder Wallerwang
Mark Gebbard Stuart Tan Speers Point
Tony Davis Josh Wallerwang
Steve Mitchell Chris Cook
Sebastian Knowles John Knowles Wallerwang
Graham Dicker Ben Graham/ Julia Backhouse KCC

33

VY

Elapsed
00:37:39
00:39:39
00:41:27
00:46:01
00:49:12
DNS

Corrected Nett

0:52:18
0:55:04
0:57:34
1:03:55
1:08:20

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
7.0

Notes

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:57:09; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:41:33

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:57:21; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:44:05



Rank Division

A A b WO DN P

Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3

Boat

Class

FLAT CHAT Nacra 5.8

YUKKA2
LOOSE
Wild Thing
Yukka 1

Dryzabone

Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.8

R5 - Div 3 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

SailNo Helm Crew Club VY Elapsed Corrected Nett
1644  Graham Dicker Ben Graham/ Julia Backhouse KCC 72 00:54:04 1:15:06 1.0
1639  Martin Horder Gerald Horder Wallerwang 72 00:54:46 1:16:04 2.0
1559 Tony Davis Josh Wallerwang 72 01:01:49 1:25:51 3.0
1555 Mark Gebbard Stuart Tan Speers Point 72 DNC 7.0
727B  Sebastian Knowles John Knowles Wallerwang 72 DNC 7.0
644 Steve Mitchell Chris Cook 72 DNC 7.0

34

Notes

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:57:09; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:41:33
R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:57:21; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:44:05



Rank Division

A A b WO DN P

Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3

Boat
YUKKA2

Class

Nacra 5.8

FLAT CHAT Nacra 5.8

LOOSE
Wild Thing
Yukka 1

Dryzabone

Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.8

R6 - Div 3 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

SailNo Helm Crew Club VY Elapsed Corrected Nett
1639 Martin Horder Gerald Horder Wallerwang 72 00:41:02 0:56:59 1.0
1644  Graham Dicker Ben Graham/ Julia Backhouse KCC 72 00:41:45 0:57:59 2.0
1559 Tony Davis Josh Wallerwang 72 00:43:01 0:59:45 3.0
1555 Mark Gebbard Stuart Tan Speers Point 72 DNC 7.0
727B  Sebastian Knowles John Knowles Wallerwang 72 DNC 7.0
644 Steve Mitchell Chris Cook 72 DNC 7.0

35

Notes

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:57:09; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:41:33
R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:57:21; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:44:05



Rank Division

1
2
3
4
5
6

Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3

Boat Class
YUKKA2 Nacra 5.8
LOOSE Nacra 5.8
Wild Thing Nacra 5.8
FLAT CHAT Nacra 5.8
Yukka 1 Nacra 5.8
Dryzabone Nacra 5.8

R7 - Div 3 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

SailNo Helm Crew Club VY Elapsed Corrected Nett
1639 Martin Horder Gerald Horder Wallerwang 72 00:51:10 1:11:04 1.0
1559  Tony Davis Josh Wallerwang 72 00:51:28 1:11:29 2.0
1555 Mark Gebbard Stuart Tan Speers Point 72 00:51:37 1:11:41 3.0
1644  Graham Dicker Ben Graham/ Julia Backhouse KCC 72 00:52:35 1:13:02 4.0
727B  Sebastian Knowles John Knowles Wallerwang 72 00:57:51 1:20:21 5.0
644 Steve Mitchell Chris Cook 72 DNC 7.0

36

Notes

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:57:09; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:41:33

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:57:21; R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:44:05



Rank Division

© 00 N o 0o B~ W N P

I I S N S L e o T =~
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Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4

Boat
Jungle Juice
Bewitched
Nine
Titan

Just Play

Midnight Inspiration

Barking Mad
no name
Kooka

Elusive

1644

DYWYPWHLM

Venomous
Adrenalin
Free Spirit
Bob
Excitable
Wet Willy
Bullet

Full Hammer

Class
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S

SailNo
263
Aus 326
351
146
257
089
114
25
127
139
232/326grey
277
Aus 283
60
96
092
13
165
312
035
Aus 082

R1 - Div 4 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Helm Crew

Steve Kiely Lesley Kiely
Dennis Baker

Les Porter

Brian Chapman

Steve Breadan

Nathan Van Kerkoff Adam Smith
Peter Walker Aimee Walker
Zac Breadan

Laurie Hinchcliffe

Garry Tuck

Richard Campbell

Egbert Dooper

Mark Braithwaite Annika Braithwaite

Ross Cicognani Peter Watts
Peter Lane Gary Selwood
Tony Kroshel

Richard Aplin

Will Kuit

Andrew Williams Petra Eggel
Ralph Steyer

Bob Wyers Colin

Club
Vincentia
Portland
Port Kembla
KCC
Tanilba Bay
Tanilba Bay
Toukley
Tanilba Bay
Port Kembla
T.S.C
Toukley

Vincentia

Great Lakes S/C

KCC

KCC
Toukley
KCC

Port Kembla
Pittwater
Port Kembla
KCC

37

VY
735
76.5
76.5
76.5
76.5
73.5
738
76.5
76.5
76.5
76.5
76.5
733
73.5
738
76.5
76.5
76.5
738
76.5
735

Elapsed
00:28:55
00:30:22
00:31:18
00:31:31
00:31:44
00:31:26
00:31:41
00:33:19
00:33:58
00:34:15
00:34:21
00:34:33
00:33:23
00:33:38
00:34:10
00:36:25
00:40:09
00:41:29
DNF

DNF

DNS

Corrected Nett

0:39:21
0:39:42
0:40:55
0:41:12
0:41:29
0:42:46
0:43:06
0:43:33
0:44:24
0:44:46
0:44:54
0:45:10
0:45:25
0:45:46
0:46:29
0:47:36
0:52:29
0:54:14

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
22.0
22.0
22.0

Notes

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:54:45: R6- Did not sign on elapsed 00:38:06

R5 - Self DSQ 00:56:19 R6 Self DSQ 00:39:53; R7 Self DSQ 00:51:44

R7 OCS - Elapsed 00:38:40



Rank Division

© 00 N o 0o B~ W N P
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Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4

Boat
Jungle Juice
Wet Willy
Midnight Inspiration
Titan
Barking Mad
Just Play
Bewitched
Nine
DYWYPWHLM
Bullet
Kooka

no name

Free Spirit
Adrenalin
Full Hammer
Venomous
Bob

1644
Excitable

Elusive

Class
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C

SailNo
263
312
089
146
114
257
Aus 326
351
Aus 283
035
127
25
232/326grey
092
96
Aus 082
60
13
277
165
139

Helm
Steve Kiely

Andrew Williams

R2 - Div 4 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Crew
Lesley Kiely
Petra Eggel

Nathan Van Kerkoff Adam Smith

Brian Chapman
Peter Walker
Steve Breadan
Dennis Baker
Les Porter

Mark Braithwaite
Ralph Steyer
Laurie Hinchcliffe
Zac Breadan
Richard Campbell
Tony Kroshel
Peter Lane

Bob Wyers

Ross Cicognani
Richard Aplin
Egbert Dooper
Will Kuit

Garry Tuck

Aimee Walker

Annika Braithwaite

Gary Selwood
Colin

Peter Watts

Club
Vincentia
Pittwater
Tanilba Bay
KCC
Toukley
Tanilba Bay
Portland
Port Kembla
Great Lakes S/C
Port Kembla
Port Kembla
Tanilba Bay
Toukley
Toukley
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
Vincentia
Port Kembla
T-S.C

38

VY
735
73.5
735
76.5
735
76.5
76.5
76.5
733
76.5
76.5
76.5
76.5
76.5
738
73.5
738
76.5
76.5
76.5
76.5

Elapsed
00:37:29
00:38:03
00:39:03
00:41:18
00:40:01
00:42:07
00:42:10
00:42:59
00:41:31
00:43:37
00:43:53
00:44:15
00:44:30
00:49:18
00:47:55
00:48:25
00:48:55
00:51:25
00:52:53
00:56:09
DNF

Corrected Nett

0:51:00
0:51:46
0:53:08
0:53:59
0:54:27
0:55:03
0:55:07
0:56:11
0:56:29
0:57:01
0:57:22
0:57:51
0:58:10
1:04:27
1:05:12
1:05:52
1:06:33
1:07:13
1:09:08
1:13:24

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
22.0

Notes

R7 OCS - Elapsed 00:38:40
R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:54:45: R6- Did not sign on elapsed 00:38:06

R5 - Self DSQ 00:56:19 R6 Self DSQ 00:39:53; R7 Self DSQ 00:51:44



Rank Division
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Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4

Boat
Wet Willy
Bewitched
Just Play
Jungle Juice
Kooka

Titan

DYWYPWHLM

no name
Nine
Barking Mad
Bullet

1644

Midnight Inspiration

Free Spirit
Elusive
Venomous
Full Hammer
Adrenalin
Bob

Excitable

Class
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C

SailNo
312
Aus 326
257
263
127
146
Aus 283
25
351
114
035
277
232/326grey
089
092
139
60
Aus 082
96
13
165

Helm
Andrew Williams
Dennis Baker
Steve Breadan
Steve Kiely
Laurie Hinchcliffe
Brian Chapman
Mark Braithwaite
Zac Breadan
Les Porter
Peter Walker
Ralph Steyer
Egbert Dooper

Richard Campbell

R3 - Div 4 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Crew

Petra Eggel

Lesley Kiely

Annika Braithwaite

Aimee Walker

Nathan Van Kerkoff Adam Smith

Tony Kroshel
Garry Tuck
Ross Cicognani
Bob Wyers
Peter Lane
Richard Aplin
Will Kuit

Peter Watts
Colin

Gary Selwood

Club
Pittwater
Portland
Tanilba Bay
Vincentia
Port Kembla
KCC
Great Lakes S/C
Tanilba Bay
Port Kembla
Toukley
Port Kembla
Vincentia
Toukley
Tanilba Bay
Toukley
T.S.C
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
Port Kembla

39

VY
735
76.5
76.5
73.5
76.5
76.5
738
76.5
76.5
73.5
76.5
76.5
76.5
73.5
76.5
76.5
738
73.5
738
76.5
76.5

Elapsed
00:42:58
00:44:46
00:45:04
00:43:26
00:46:00
00:46:59
00:45:46
00:48:36
00:48:41
00:48:10
00:50:10
00:50:16
00:50:41
00:49:20
00:51:24
00:51:38
00:51:06
00:51:35
00:52:18
00:56:12
00:56:52

Corrected Nett

0:58:27
0:58:31
0:58:55
0:59:06
1:00:08
1:01:25
1:02:16
1:03:32
1:03:38
1:05:32
1:05:35
1:05:42
1:06:15
1:07:07
1:07:11
1:07:30
1:09:31
1:10:11
1:11:09
1:13:28
1:14:20

1.0 R7 OCS - Elapsed 00:38:40
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0

13.0 R5 - Self DSQ 00:56:19 R6 Self DSQ 00:39:53; R7 Self DSQ 00:51:44
14.0 R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:54:45: R6- Did not sign on elapsed 00:38:06

15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0



Rank Division

© 00 N o 0o B~ W N P

N N R R R R R R R R R
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Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4

Boat
Bewitched
Wet Willy
Just Play
Bullet
Kooka
Jungle Juice
Barking Mad
Titan

Nine

DYWYPWHLM

Midnight Inspiration

no name
Bob

1644

Free Spirit
Full Hammer
Venomous
Excitable
Adrenalin

Elusive

Class
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C

SailNo
Aus 326
312
257
035
127
263
114
146
351
Aus 283
232/326grey
089
25
13
277
092
Aus 082
60
165
96
139

Helm
Dennis Baker
Andrew Williams
Steve Breadan
Ralph Steyer
Laurie Hinchcliffe
Steve Kiely
Peter Walker
Brian Chapman
Les Porter
Mark Braithwaite
Richard Campbell
Nathan Van Kerkoff
Zac Breadan
Richard Aplin
Egbert Dooper
Tony Kroshel
Bob Wyers
Ross Cicognani
Will Kuit
Peter Lane

Garry Tuck

R4 - Div 4 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Crew

Petra Eggel

Lesley Kiely

Aimee Walker

Annika Braithwaite

Adam Smith

Colin

Peter Watts

Gary Selwood

Club
Portland
Pittwater
Tanilba Bay
Port Kembla
Port Kembla
Vincentia
Toukley
KCC
Port Kembla

Great Lakes S/C

Toukley
Tanilba Bay
Tanilba Bay
KCC
Vincentia
Toukley
KCC

KCC

Port Kembla
KCC

T-S.C

40

VY
76.5
73.5
76.5
76.5
76.5
73.5
738
76.5
76.5
73.5
76.5
73.5
76.5
76.5
76.5
76.5
738
73.5
76.5
73.5
76.5

Elapsed
00:38:00
00:36:45
00:38:45
00:39:08
00:39:18
00:38:38
00:39:37
00:41:59
00:42:33
00:41:23
00:43:55
00:44:12
00:46:16
00:46:32
00:46:55
00:47:36
00:45:59
00:46:45
00:49:57
00:50:14
DNS

Corrected Nett

0:49:40
0:50:00
0:50:39
0:51:09
0:51:22
0:52:34
0:53:54
0:54:53
0:55:37
0:56:18
0:57:24
1:00:08
1:00:29
1:00:50
1:01:20
1:02:13
1:02:34
1:03:36
1:05:18
1:08:21

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
22.0

Notes

R7 OCS - Elapsed 00:38:40

R5 - Self DSQ 00:56:19 R6 Self DSQ 00:39:53; R7 Self DSQ 00:51:44
R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:54:45: R6- Did not sign on elapsed 00:38:06



Rank Division
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Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4

Boat
Bullet
Just Play
no name
Kooka
Bewitched
Wet Willy
Titan
Jungle Juice
Barking Mad
1644
Nine
Free Spirit

Elusive

DYWYPWHLM

Venomous

Full Hammer

Midnight Inspiration

Adrenalin
Bob

Excitable

Class
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C

SailNo
035
257
25
127
Aus 326
312
146
263
114
277
351
092
139
Aus 283
60
Aus 082
089
232/326grey
96
13
165

Helm
Ralph Steyer
Steve Breadan
Zac Breadan
Laurie Hinchcliffe
Dennis Baker
Andrew Williams
Brian Chapman
Steve Kiely
Peter Walker
Egbert Dooper
Les Porter
Tony Kroshel
Garry Tuck
Mark Braithwaite
Ross Cicognani

Bob Wyers

R5 - Div 4 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Crew

Petra Eggel

Lesley Kiely

Aimee Walker

Annika Braithwaite

Peter Watts

Colin

Nathan Van Kerkoff Adam Smith

Richard Campbell
Peter Lane
Richard Aplin

Will Kuit

Gary Selwood

Club
Port Kembla
Tanilba Bay
Tanilba Bay
Port Kembla
Portland
Pittwater
KCC
Vincentia
Toukley
Vincentia
Port Kembla
Toukley
T-S.C
Great Lakes S/C
KCC
KCC
Tanilba Bay
Toukley
KCC
KCC
Port Kembla

41

VY
76.5
76.5
76.5
76.5
76.5
73.5
76.5
73.5
733
76.5
76.5
76.5
76.5
73.5
738
73.5
738
76.5
738
76.5
76.5

Elapsed
00:54:59
00:55:08
00:55:25
00:55:33
00:55:43
00:53:37
00:56:28
00:55:10
00:55:30
00:57:51
00:58:20
00:58:21
00:59:25
00:58:53
01:00:35
01:00:57
DNC

DSQ

DNS

DNC

DNC

Corrected Nett

1:11:52
1:12:04
1:12:26
1:12:37
1:12:50
1:12:57
1:13:49
1:15:03
1:15:31
1:15:37
1:16:15
1:16:16
1:17:40
1:20:07
1:22:26
1:22:56

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0

Notes

R7 OCS - Elapsed 00:38:40

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:54:45: R6- Did not sign on elapsed 00:38:06
R5 - Self DSQ 00:56:19 R6 Self DSQ 00:39:53; R7 Self DSQ 00:51:44



Rank Division

1 Div 4
2 Div 4
3 Div 4
4 Div 4
5 Div 4
6 Div 4
7 Div 4
8 Div 4
9 Div 4
10 Div 4
11 Div 4
12 Div 4
13 Div 4
14 Div4
15 Div 4
16 Div 4
17 Div 4
18 Div 4
18 Div 4
18 Div 4
18 Div 4

Boat
Bewitched
Jungle Juice
1644
Wet Willy
Kooka
Just Play
Bullet
Titan
no name
Barking Mad
DYWYPWHLM
Nine
Elusive
Full Hammer
Free Spirit
Venomous
Adrenalin

Midnight Inspiration

Bob

Excitable

Class
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C

SailNo
Aus 326
263
277
312
127
257
035
146
25
114
Aus 283
351
139
Aus 082
092
60
96
089
232/326grey
13
165

R6 - Div 4 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Helm Crew
Dennis Baker
Steve Kiely Lesley Kiely
Egbert Dooper
Andrew Williams Petra Eggel

Laurie Hinchcliffe
Steve Breadan
Ralph Steyer
Brian Chapman
Zac Breadan
Peter Walker Aimee Walker

Mark Braithwaite

Les Porter

Garry Tuck

Bob Wyers Colin

Tony Kroshel

Ross Cicognani Peter Watts
Peter Lane Gary Selwood

Nathan Van Kerkoff Adam Smith
Richard Campbell

Richard Aplin

Will Kuit

Annika Braithwaite

Club
Portland
Vincentia
Vincentia
Pittwater
Port Kembla
Tanilba Bay
Port Kembla
KCC
Tanilba Bay
Toukley
Great Lakes S/C
Port Kembla
T-S.C
KCC
Toukley
KCC
KCC
Tanilba Bay
Toukley
KCC
Port Kembla

42

VY
76.5
73.5
76.5
73.5
76.5
76.5
76.5
76.5
76.5
73.5
733
76.5
76.5
73.5
76.5
73.5
738
73.5
76.5
76.5
76.5

Elapsed
00:35:51
00:34:38
00:36:39
00:35:38
00:37:06
00:37:15
00:37:39
00:37:41
00:38:10
00:37:57
00:38:16
00:39:56
00:40:04
00:38:35
00:40:38
00:40:22
00:40:50
DNC

DSQ

DNC

DNC

Corrected Nett

0:46:52
0:47:07
0:47:55
0:48:29
0:48:30
0:48:42
0:49:13
0:49:16
0:49:53
0:51:38
0:52:04
0:52:12
0:52:22
0:52:30
0:53:07
0:54:55
0:55:33

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0

Notes

R7 OCS - Elapsed 00:38:40

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:54:45: R6- Did not sign on elapsed 00:38:06
R5 - Self DSQ 00:56:19 R6 Self DSQ 00:39:53; R7 Self DSQ 00:51:44



Rank Division
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Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4
Div 4

Boat
Bewitched
DYWYPWHLM
Jungle Juice
Kooka
Titan
Just Play
Nine
no name
Bullet
Midnight Inspiration
Barking Mad
1644
Venomous
Elusive
Full Hammer
Free Spirit
Adrenalin

Wet Willy

Bob

Excitable

Class
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9S
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C
Taipan 4.9C

SailNo
Aus 326
Aus 283
263
127
146
257
351
25
035
089
114
277
60
139
Aus 082
092
96
312
232/326grey
13
165

Helm
Dennis Baker
Mark Braithwaite
Steve Kiely
Laurie Hinchcliffe
Brian Chapman
Steve Breadan
Les Porter
Zac Breadan

Ralph Steyer

Nathan Van Kerkoff

Peter Walker
Egbert Dooper
Ross Cicognani
Garry Tuck

Bob Wyers
Tony Kroshel
Peter Lane
Andrew Williams
Richard Campbell
Richard Aplin
Will Kuit

R7 - Div 4 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Crew

Annika Braithwaite

Lesley Kiely

Adam Smith

Aimee Walker

Peter Watts

Colin

Gary Selwood
Petra Eggel

Club
Portland
Great Lakes S/C
Vincentia
Port Kembla
KCC
Tanilba Bay
Port Kembla
Tanilba Bay
Port Kembla
Tanilba Bay
Toukley
Vincentia
KCC
T.S.C
KCC
Toukley
KCC
Pittwater
Toukley
KCC
Port Kembla

43

VY
76.5
73.5
735
76.5
76.5
76.5
76.5
76.5
76.5
73.5
733
76.5
733
76.5
738
76.5
738
73.5
76.5
76.5
76.5

Elapsed
00:45:58
00:44:47
00:45:12
00:48:48
00:49:07
00:49:18
00:49:35
00:49:44
00:50:03
00:48:45
00:49:23
00:52:44
00:51:57
00:54:15
00:52:38
00:55:10
00:54:09
OCs

DSQ

DNC

DNC

Corrected Nett

1:00:05
1:00:56
1:01:30
1:03:47
1:04:12
1:04:27
1:04:49
1:05:01
1:05:25
1:06:20
1:07:11
1:08:56
1:10:41
1:10:55
1:11:37
1:12:07
1:13:40

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0

Notes

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:54:45: R6- Did not sign on elapsed 00:38:06

R7 OCS - Elapsed 00:38:40
R5 - Self DSQ 00:56:19 R6 Self DSQ 00:39:53; R7 Self DSQ 00:51:44



Rank Division

1

10
11

12
13
14

14
14
14

14

Div 5

Div 5
Div 5

Div 5

Div 5

Div 5
Div 5
Div 5

Div 5
Div 5
Div 5

Div 5
Div 5
Div 5

Div 5
Div 5
Div 5

Div 5

Boat
Seawind 1160

Bobcat

Karma Cat

Krank the Noodle

Formula Catamaran

Australia

Barracouta Sails

Brewin Sails

No Name

INOX
No Boring Bits
New Object

Wild Thing
Frisky Cat
TIM 47

Bling
The Red Book
ONEeil

Blunt Object

Class

F18

F18

Mosquito
Spinaker

F18

F16

F18
A Class
F18

Tornado
F18
A Class

Tornado
F18
F18

A Class
A Class
A Class

A Class

SailNo

Aus
1160

Aus 121
1775

Aus 101

Aus 400

1960
Aus 767
1671

270
Aus 7
Aus 922

RSA 36
1893
Aus 47

Blank
788
AUS

Aus 843

Helm

Steve Medwell

Bob Porter
Tim Sheppard

Greg Wyers

Gary Maskiell

Mitchell Petts
Steve Brewin

Mark Laruffa

Ross Newman
Trevor Lowder

Mark Johnston

Gavin Davies
Kyle Amadio
Tim
Makepeaug
Gavin Vize
Julian Jenkins

David Elwers

Brian Medlow

R1 - Div 5 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Crew

Greg Lynch

Paul Callaway

Cian
Longbottom

Craig Bonus

Ricky
Heaseman

John Stone

Andrew Baglin

Nicola Davies
Don McPhee

Dave Zahra

Club
KCC

PKSC

Gippsland
Lakes

KCC

Gippsland
Lakes

KCC

KCC
KCC

Palm Beach

KCC
Palm Beach
PKSC

KCC

Gosford

VY
70

70
79,5

70

71

70
71
70

65
70
71

65
70
70

71
71
71

71

44

Elapsed
00:26:44

00:27:21
00:31:19

00:28:08

00:28:46

00:28:53
00:29:25
00:29:16

00:27:35
00:34:21
00:34:57

00:33:25
00:38:54
DNS

DNC
DNC
DNC

DNC

Corrected Nett

0:38:11

0:39:04
0:39:24

0:40:11

0:40:31

0:41:16
0:41:26
0:41:49

0:42:26
0:49:04
0:49:14

0:51:25
0:55:34

1.0

2.0
3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0
7.0
8.0

9.0
10.0
11.0

12.0
13.0
19.0

19.0
19.0
19.0

19.0

Notes

R5- OCS elapsed 00:52:47

R5- Did not Sign on 00:49:15 elapsed: R6 - Did not sign on 00:36:48 - R7 - Did not

sign on

R4 - Fee not pre-paid per NOR Elapsed 00:45:04; R5 - Did not sign on - DNF, R6 -
Did not sign on 00:37:15; R7-DNP



Rank Division

1 Div 5
2 Div5
8 Div 5
3 Div5
5 Div 5
6 Div 5
7 Div 5
8 Div 5
9 Div 5
10 Div 5
11 Div 5
12 Div 5
13 Div 5
14 Div 5
15 Div 5
15 Div 5
15 Div 5
15 Div 5

Boat
Brewin Sails

No Name

Seawind 1160

Formula Catamaran
Australia

Karma Cat

Barracouta Sails
Bobcat

INOX

No Boring Bits
Wild Thing

Krank the Noodle

Frisky Cat
New Object

TIM 47

Bling
The Red Book
ONEeil

Blunt Object

Class
A Class
F18

F18

F16

Mosquito
Spinaker

F18
F18
Tornado
F18
Tornado
F18

F18
A Class

F18

A Class
A Class
A Class

A Class

SailNo
Aus 767
1671

Aus
1160

Aus 400

1775

1960
Aus 121
270
Aus 7
RSA 36
Aus 101

1893
Aus 922

Aus 47

Blank
788
AUS

Aus 843

Helm
Steve Brewin

Mark Laruffa

Steve Medwell

Gary Maskiell

Tim Sheppard

Mitchell Petts
Bob Porter
Ross Newman
Trevor Lowder
Gavin Davies

Greg Wyers

Kyle Amadio
Mark Johnston
Tim
Makepeaug
Gavin Vize
Julian Jenkins

David Elwers

Brian Medlow

R2 - Div 5 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Crew

Ricky
Heaseman

Greg Lynch

Craig Bonus
Paul Callaway
John Stone
Andrew Baglin
Nicola Davies

Cian
Longbottom

Don McPhee

Dave Zahra

Club

KCC

Gippsland
Lakes

Gippsland
Lakes

KCC
PKSC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC

Palm Beach

Palm Beach

PKSC

KCC

Gosford

VY Elapsed
71 00:35:34
70 00:37:02
70 00:38:25
71 00:38:58
79.5 00:43:42
70 00:38:51
70 00:39:14
65 00:36:50
70 00:40:47
65 00:38:03
70 00:41:03
70 00:41:13
71 00:44:52
70 00:49:44
71 DNC

71 DNC

71 DNC

71 DNF

45

19.0 R4 - Fee not pre-paid per NOR Elapsed 00:45:04; R5 - Did not sign on - DNF, R6 -
Did not sign on 00:37:15; R7-DNP

Corrected Nett
0:50:06 1.0
0:52:54 2.0
0:54:53 35
0:54:53 35
0:54:58 5.0
0:55:30 6.0
0:56:03 7.0
0:56:40 8.0
0:58:16 9.0
0:58:32 10.0
0:58:39 11.0
0:58:53 12.0
1:03:12
1:11:03 14.0
19.0
19.0
19.0

R5- OCS elapsed 00:52:47

sign on

Notes

13.0 R5- Did not Sign on 00:49:15 elapsed: R6 - Did not sign on 00:36:48 - R7 - Did not



Rank Division

1

10
11

12
13
14

15
15
15

15

Div 5

Div 5
Div 5
Div 5

Div 5

Div 5
Div 5

Div 5

Div 5
Div 5
Div 5

Div 5
Div 5
Div 5

Div 5
Div 5
Div 5

Div 5

Boat

Karma Cat

Brewin Sails

Bobcat

Formula Catamaran

Australia
Seawind 1160

Wild Thing

No Name

TIM 47

Barracouta Sails

Frisky Cat

Krank the Noodle

INOX
No Boring Bits
New Object

Bling
The Red Book
ONEeil

Blunt Object

Class

Mosquito
Spinaker

A Class
F18
F16

F18

Tornado
F18

F18

F18
F18
F18

Tornado
F18
A Class

A Class
A Class
A Class

A Class

SailNo
1775

Aus 767
Aus 121
Aus 400

Aus
1160

RSA 36
1671

Aus 47

1960
1893
Aus 101

270
Aus 7
Aus 922

Blank
788
AUS

Aus 843

Helm

Tim Sheppard

Steve Brewin
Bob Porter
Gary Maskiell

Steve Medwell

Gavin Davies
Mark Laruffa
Tim
Makepeaug
Mitchell Petts
Kyle Amadio
Greg Wyers

R3 - Div 5 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Crew

Paul Callaway

Greg Lynch

Nicola Davies

Ricky
Heaseman

Dave Zahra

Craig Bonus
Don McPhee

Cian
Longbottom

Ross Newman John Stone

Trevor Lowder Andrew Baglin

Mark Johnston

Gavin Vize
Julian Jenkins

David Elwers

Brian Medlow

Club

Gippsland
Lakes

PKSC

Gippsland
Lakes
KCC

KCC

PKSC

KCC
Palm Beach
KCC

KCC
KCC

Palm Beach

KCC

Gosford

VY Elapsed
79.5 00:44:44
71 00:40:40
70 00:41:01
71 00:41:54
70 00:41:23
65 00:39:01
70 00:42:54
70 00:43:23
70 00:43:26
70 00:44:12
70 00:44:34
65 00:42:53
70 00:48:33
71 00:49:29
71 DNC

71 DNC

71 DNC

71 DNS

46

Corrected Nett

0:56:16

0:57:17
0:58:36
0:59:01

0:59:07

1:00:02
1:01:17

1:01:59

1:02:03
1:03:09
1:03:40

1:05:58
1:09:21
1:09:42

1.0

2.0
3.0
4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0 R5- OCS elapsed 00:52:47

8.0

9.0
10.0
11.0

12.0
13.0

14.0 R5- Did not Sign on 00:49:15 elapsed: R6 - Did not sign on 00:36:48 - R7 - Did not

sign on
19.0
19.0

19.0 R4 - Fee not pre-paid per NOR Elapsed 00:45:04; R5 - Did not sign on - DNF, R6 -
Did not sign on 00:37:15; R7-DNP

19.0

Notes



Rank Division

1

© 00 N O

11

12
13

13
13
13
13

13

Div 5

Div 5
Div 5

Div 5

Div 5

Div 5
Div 5
Div 5
Div 5

Div 5
Div 5

Div 5
Div 5

Div 5
Div 5
Div 5
Div 5

Div 5

Boat

Formula Catamaran

Australia
Brewin Sails

Seawind 1160

Karma Cat

No Name

Bobcat
Frisky Cat
Wild Thing
TJIM 47

INOX
New Object

No Boring Bits
Krank the Noodle

Bling
Barracouta Sails
The Red Book
ONeill

Blunt Object

Class

F16

A Class
F18

Mosquito
Spinaker

F18

F18
F18
Tornado
F18

Tornado
A Class

F18
F18

A Class
F18

A Class
A Class

A Class

SailNo
Aus 400

Aus 767

Aus
1160

1775

1671

Aus 121
1893
RSA 36
Aus 47

270
Aus 922

Aus 7
Aus 101

Blank
1960
788
AUS

Aus 843

Helm

Gary Maskiell

Steve Brewin

Steve Medwell

Tim Sheppard

Mark Laruffa

Bob Porter
Kyle Amadio
Gavin Davies
Tim
Makepeaug
Ross Newman

Mark Johnston

Trevor Lowder

Greg Wyers

Gavin Vize
Mitchell Petts
Julian Jenkins

David Elwers

Brian Medlow

R4 - Div 5 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Crew

Greg Lynch

Ricky
Heaseman

Paul Callaway
Don McPhee
Nicola Davies

Dave Zahra

John Stone

Andrew Baglin

Cian
Longbottom

Craig Bonus

Club

Gippsland
Lakes

KCC

Gippsland
Lakes

PKSC

Palm Beach
KCC

PKSC

KCC

Palm Beach

KCC
KCC

KCC
KCC

Gosford

VY
71

71
70

79.5

70

70
70
65
70

65
71

70
70

71
70
71
71

71

47

Elapsed Corrected Nett

00:34:54 0:49:09

00:35:51 0:50:30
00:36:26 0:52:03

00:42:15 0:53:09

00:37:19 0:53:19

00:37:37 0:53:44
00:38:46 0:55:23
00:36:06 0:55:32
00:38:58 0:55:40

00:39:48 1:01:14
00:44:01 1:02:00

00:46:09 1:05:56
DNS

DNC
DNS
DNC
DNC

DNS

1.0

2.0
3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0

10.0
11.0

12.0
19.0

19.0
19.0
19.0
19.0

19.0

Notes

R5- OCS elapsed 00:52:47

R5- Did not Sign on 00:49:15 elapsed: R6 - Did not sign on 00:36:48 - R7 - Did not
sign on

R4 - Fee not pre-paid per NOR Elapsed 00:45:04; R5 - Did not sign on - DNF, R6 -
Did not sign on 00:37:15; R7-DNP



Rank Division

10
11
12

12
12
12

12
12

12

Div 5
Div5
Div 5

Div 5

Div 5

Div 5
Div 5

Div 5

Div 5
Div 5
Div 5
Div 5

Div 5
Div 5
Div 5

Div 5
Div 5

Div 5

Boat
Brewin Sails
Bling

Karma Cat

Formula Catamaran
Australia

Seawind 1160

Wild Thing
TIM 47

Krank the Noodle

Frisky Cat
INOX
No Boring Bits

No Name

Bobcat
Barracouta Sails

New Object

The Red Book
ONEeil

Blunt Object

Class

A Class
A Class

Mosquito
Spinaker

F16

F18

Tornado
F18

F18

F18
Tornado
F18
F18

F18
F18
A Class

A Class
A Class

A Class

SailNo
Aus 767
Blank
1775

Aus 400

Aus
1160

RSA 36
Aus 47

Aus 101

1893
270

Aus 7
1671

Aus 121
1960
Aus 922

788
AUS

Aus 843

Helm
Steve Brewin
Gavin Vize

Tim Sheppard

Gary Maskiell

Steve Medwell

Gavin Davies
Tim
Makepeaug
Greg Wyers

Kyle Amadio
Ross Newman
Trevor Lowder

Mark Laruffa

Bob Porter
Mitchell Petts

Mark Johnston

Julian Jenkins

David Elwers

Brian Medlow

R5 - Div 5 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Crew

Greg Lynch

Nicola Davies

Dave Zahra

Cian
Longbottom

Don McPhee
John Stone
Andrew Baglin

Ricky
Heaseman

Paul Callaway

Craig Bonus

Club

Gippsland
Lakes

Gippsland
Lakes

KCC

KCC
PKSC

KCC

Palm Beach
KCC
KCC

PKSC
KCC

Palm Beach

KCC

Gosford

VY
71
71
79,5

71

70

65
70

70

70
65
70
70

70
70
71

71
71

71

48

Elapsed
00:46:46
00:47:05
00:55:17

00:49:23

00:53:07

00:49:27
00:53:54

00:54:33

00:55:45
00:53:59
00:58:55
OCS

DNC
DNC
DNC

DNC
DNC

DNC

Corrected Nett

1:05:52
1:06:19
1:09:32

1:09:33

1:15:53

1:16:05
1:17:00

1:17:56

1:19:39
1:23:03
1:24:10

1.0
2.0
3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0
7.0

8.0

9.0
10.0
11.0

19.0 R5- OCS elapsed 00:52:47

19.0
19.0

19.0 R5- Did not Sign on 00:49:15 elapsed: R6 - Did not sign on 00:36:48 - R7 - Did not

sign on

19.0

19.0 R4 - Fee not pre-paid per NOR Elapsed 00:45:04; R5 - Did not sign on - DNF, R6 -
Did not sign on 00:37:15; R7-DNP

19.0

Notes



Rank Division

1 Div 5
2 Div5
8 Div 5
4 Div5
5 Div 5
6 Div 5
7 Div 5
8 Div 5
9 Div 5
10 Div 5
11 Div 5
12 Div 5
13 Div 5
13 Div 5
13 Div 5
13 Div 5
13 Div 5
13 Div 5

Boat
Brewin Sails

No Name

Seawind 1160

Karma Cat

Bling
Frisky Cat
Krank the Noodle

Formula Catamaran

Australia
TJIM 47

INOX

Wild Thing

No Boring Bits
Bobcat
Barracouta Sails

New Object

The Red Book
ONEeil

Blunt Object

Class
A Class
F18

F18

Mosquito
Spinaker

A Class
F18
F18

F16

F18

Tornado
Tornado
F18
F18
F18
A Class

A Class
A Class

A Class

SailNo
Aus 767
1671

Aus
1160

1775

Blank
1893
Aus 101

Aus 400

Aus 47

270
RSA 36
Aus 7
Aus 121
1960
Aus 922

788
AUS

Aus 843

Helm
Steve Brewin

Mark Laruffa

Steve Medwell

Tim Sheppard

Gavin Vize
Kyle Amadio
Greg Wyers

Gary Maskiell

Tim
Makepeaug

R6 - Div 5 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Crew

Ricky
Heaseman

Greg Lynch

Don McPhee

Cian
Longbottom

Dave Zahra

Ross Newman John Stone

Gavin Davies

Nicola Davies

Trevor Lowder Andrew Baglin

Bob Porter
Mitchell Petts

Mark Johnston

Julian Jenkins

David Elwers

Brian Medlow

Paul Callaway

Craig Bonus

Club

KCC

Gippsland
Lakes

Palm Beach
KCC

Gippsland
Lakes

PKSC

KCC
KCC
KCC
PKSC
KCC

Palm Beach

KCC

Gosford

VY
71
70

70

79.5

71
70
70

71

70

65
65
70
70
70
71

71
71

71

49

Elapsed
00:30:31 0:42:59
00:30:39 0:43:47

00:31:14 0:44:37

00:36:24 0:45:47

00:33:13 0:46:47
00:32:49 0:46:53
00:32:55 0:47:01

00:33:31 0:47:12

00:33:05 0:47:16

00:31:46 0:48:52
00:33:42 0:51:51
00:37:27 0:53:30
DNC
DNC
DNC

DNC
DNC

DNC

Corrected Nett

1.0
2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0
6.0
7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0
11.0
12.0
19.0
19.0
19.0

19.0
19.0

19.0

Notes

R5- OCS elapsed 00:52:47

R5- Did not Sign on 00:49:15 elapsed: R6 - Did not sign on 00:36:48 - R7 - Did not
sign on

R4 - Fee not pre-paid per NOR Elapsed 00:45:04; R5 - Did not sign on - DNF, R6 -
Did not sign on 00:37:15; R7-DNP



Rank Division

1 Div 5
2 Div 5
8 Div 5
4 Div5
5 Div 5
6 Div 5
7 Div 5
8 Div 5
9 Div 5
10 Div 5
11 Div 5
12 Div 5
13 Div 5
13 Div 5
13 Div 5
13 Div 5
13 Div 5
13 Div 5

Boat

No Name

Brewin Sails

Karma Cat

Seawind 1160

Frisky Cat
TIM 47

Krank the Noodle

No Boring Bits
Bling
INOX

Formula Catamaran

Australia

The Red Book
Wild Thing
Bobcat

Barracouta Sails

New Object

ONEeil

Blunt Object

Class
F18

A Class

Mosquito
Spinaker

F18

F18
F18

F18

F18
A Class
Tornado
F16

A Class
Tornado
F18
F18
A Class

A Class

A Class

SailNo
1671

Aus 767
1775

Aus
1160

1893
Aus 47

Aus 101

Aus 7
Blank
270

Aus 400

788
RSA 36
Aus 121
1960
Aus 922

AUS

Aus 843

Helm

Mark Laruffa

Steve Brewin

Tim Sheppard

Steve Medwell

Kyle Amadio
Tim
Makepeaug
Greg Wyers

Trevor Lowder
Gavin Vize
Ross Newman

Gary Maskiell

Julian Jenkins
Gavin Davies
Bob Porter

Mitchell Petts

Mark Johnston

David Elwers

Brian Medlow

R7 - Div 5 Division

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Elapsed time

Crew

Ricky
Heaseman

Greg Lynch

Don McPhee
Dave Zahra
Cian
Longbottom

Andrew Baglin

John Stone

Nicola Davies
Paul Callaway

Craig Bonus

Club

Gippsland
Lakes

KCC

Palm Beach
PKSC

KCC

KCC

KCC

Gippsland
Lakes

KCC
KCC
PKSC
KCC

Palm Beach

Gosford

VY Elapsed
70 00:36:13
71 00:38:47
79.5 00:44:37
70 00:42:08
70 00:42:35
70 00:42:49
70 00:43:13
70 00:44:06
71 00:44:47
65 00:41:11
71 00:45:44
71 00:51:44
65 DNS
70 DNC
70 DNC
71 DNC
71 DNC
71 DNC

50

Corrected Nett
0:51:44 1.0
0:54:37 2.0
0:56:07 3.0
1:00:11 4.0
1:00:50 5.0
1:01:10 6.0
1:01:44 7.0
1:03:00 8.0
1:03:05 9.0
1:03:22 10.0
1:04:25 11.0
1:12:52 12.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
19.0

Notes
R5- OCS elapsed 00:52:47

R5- Did not Sign on 00:49:15 elapsed: R6 - Did not sign on 00:36:48 - R7 - Did not
sign on

R4 - Fee not pre-paid per NOR Elapsed 00:45:04; R5 - Did not sign on - DNF, R6 -
Did not sign on 00:37:15; R7-DNP



Rank Division

10

11

12

13
14

15

16

17

18

19
20

21

Div 5
Div 5

Div 4

Div 5

Div 5

Div 4

Div 5

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 3
Div 2

Div 4

Div 5

Div 4

Div 3

Div 5
Div 4

Div 4

Boat
Brewin Sails

Karma Cat

Bewitched

Seawind 1160

Formula
Catamaran
Australia
Jungle Juice
No Name
Just Play
Titan

Kooka

Wet Willy

Barking Mad

YUKKA2
Bee Alert

Bullet

Krank the Noodle

Nine

FLAT CHAT

Frisky Cat

no name

DYWYPWHLM

Class
A Class

Mosquito
Spinaker

Taipan
4.9C

F18

F16

Taipan
4.9S

F18

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9S

Taipan
4.9S

Nacra 5.8

Mosquito

Taipan
4.9C

F18

Taipan
4.9C

Nacra 5.8

F18

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan

SailNo
Aus 767
1775

Aus 326

Aus 1160

Aus 400

263

1671

257

146

127

312

114

1639
1790

035

Aus 101

351

1644

1893
25

Aus 283

VYC COMBINED RESULTS - KCC Top Gun Regatta

KCC Top Gun Regatta - FINAL VYC Overall

Sailed:7, Discards:1, To count:6, Ratings:VY, Entries:58, Scoring system:KCC VYC scoring system

Helm
Steve Brewin
Tim
Sheppard

Dennis Baker

Steve
Medwell

Gary Maskiell

Steve Kiely

Mark Laruffa

Steve
Breadan

Brian
Chapman

Laurie
Hinchcliffe

Andrew
Williams
Peter Walker

Martin Horder

Peter Hikitin
Ralph Steyer
Greg Wyers
Les Porter
Graham
Dicker

Kyle Amadio

Zac Breadan

Mark

Crew

Greg Lynch

Lesley Kiely

Ricky Heaseman

Petra Eggel

Aimee Walker

Gerald Horder

Cian Longbottom

Ben Graham/
Julia Backhouse

Don McPhee

Annika

Club

Gippsland
Lakes
Portland

KCC

Gippsland
Lakes

Vincentia

Tanilba Bay
KCC

Port Kembla
Pittwater
Toukley
Wallerwang
Loch Sport
Boat Club
Port Kembla
KCC

Port Kembla

KCC

Palm Beach

Tanilba Bay

Great Lakes

VY
71
79.5

76.5

70

71

73.5

70

76.5

76.5

76.5

73.5

73.5

72
84

76.5

70

76.5

72

70
76.5

73.5

51

R1
(11.0)
4.0

5.0

1.0

7.0

3.0
13.0
12.0
9.0
20.0
(59.0
DNF)

16.0

18.0
22.0

(59.0
DNF)
6.0
8.0

19.0

(41.0)
17.0

26.0

R2
1.0
(11.0)

(13.0)

9.5

€,

2.0

5.0

12.0

7.0

(24.0)

3.0

8.0

18.0
29.0

23.0

30.0

17.0

4.0

31.0
25.0

19.0

R3
3.0
1.0

11.0

9.0

10.0

18.0

8.0

(19.0)

13.0

4.0

(30.0)

7.0
15.0

31.0

28.0

(27.0)

2.0

25.0
26.0

23.0

R4
4.0
11.0

2.0

8.0

1.0

10.0

12.0

5.0

15.0

7.0

3.0

14.0

9.0
24.0

6.0

(59.0
DNS)

19.0

(59.0
DNS)

17.0
(27.0)

21.0

R5
1.0
3.0

10.0

(18.0)

4.0

(14.0)
(59.0
0CS)
7.0
12.0
9.0
11.0

16.0

19.0
5.0

6.0

26.0

21.0

15.0

31.0
8.0

(32.0)

R6
1.0
4.0

6.0

3.0

10.0

2.0

15.0

18.0

14.0

13.0

20.0

33.0
(31.0)

17.0

8.0

23.0

34.0

7.0
19.0

22.0

R7
2.0
3.0

4.0

6.0

(21.0)

12.0
1.0
(22.0)
19.0
18.0
59.0
ocs

29.0

(34.0)
14.0

27.0

13.0

24.0

40.0

8.0
25.0

9.0

Total
23.0
37.0

45.0

56.5

61.5

60.0

110.0

81.0

99.0

105.0

152.0

133.0

138.0
140.0

169.0

170.0

139.0

173.0

160.0
147.0

152.0

Nett Notes

12.0
26.0

32.0

38.5

40.5

46.0
51.0 R5- OCS elapsed 00:52:47
59.0

80.0

81.0

93.0 R7 OCS - Elapsed 00:38:40

103.0

104.0
109.0

110.0

111.0

112.0

114.0

119.0
120.0

120.0



22

23

24

25
26

27

28
29

30

31

32
33
34

35

36

37
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45
46

Div 5

Div 5

Div 5

Div 2
Div 4

Div 1

Div 5
Div 1

Div 4

Div 5

Div 1
Div 3
Div 4

Div 3

Div 4

Div 5
Div 4

Div 4

Div 2

Div 5

Div 4

Div 4

Div 2

Div 1
Div 1

INOX

TIM 47

Wild Thing

Top Gun
1644

Dakota

Bobcat

Digital Tour Guide
Midnight
Inspiration

No Boring Bits

In the Mood
LOOSE
Free Spirit

Wild Thing

Venomous

Bling

Elusive

Full Hammer

Blue Tongue

Barracouta Sails

Adrenalin

JIVE

Billyo
Sir A

4.9S

Tornado 270
F18 Aus 47
Tornado RSA 36
Mosquito 1704
Taipan 277
4.9C

Maricat 4103
4.3C

F18 Aus 121
Nacra 14sq 186
Taipan 089
4.9S

F18 Aus 7
Nacra 14sq 5
Nacra 5.8 1559
Taipan 092
4.9C

Nacra 5.8 1555
Taipan 60

4.9S

A Class Blank
Taipan 139
4.9C

Taipan Aus 082
4.9S

Mosquito 1806
F18 1960
Taipan 232/326grey
4.9C

Taipan 96
4.9S

Mosquito 1588

Nacra 14sq 182
Nacra 14sq 104

Braithwaite

Ross
Newman

Tim
Makepeaug

Gavin Davies

Ben Cutmore

Egbert
Dooper

Adrian Heap

Bob Porter

Glen
Billington

Nathan Van
Kerkoff

Trevor
Lowder

Ted Buys
Tony Davis

Tony Kroshel

Mark
Gebbard

Ross
Cicognani

Gavin Vize

Garry Tuck

Bob Wyers

Cameron
Wiklund

Mitchell Petts

Richard
Campbell

Peter Lane
William
Booker

Bill Ledger
Barry Argall

Braithwaite

John Stone

Dave Zahra

Nicola Davies

Paul Callaway

Adam Smith

Andrew Baglin

Josh

Stuart Tan

Peter Watts

Colin

Craig Bonus

Gary Selwood

S/C
KCC

PKSC

KCC

Palm Beach

Vincentia

KCC

PKSC
KCC

Tanilba Bay

KCC

KCC
Wallerwang

Toukley

Speers Point

KCC

T.S.C

KCC

Palm Beach

KCC

Toukley

KCC

KCC

Port Kembla
KCC

65

70

65

84
76.5

94

70
84.5

73.5

70

84.5
72
76.5

72

73.5

71
76.5

73.5

84

70

76.5

735

84

84.5
84.5

52

14.0
(59.0
DNS)
38.0

(DNC)
24.5

30.0

2.0
34.0

15.0

31.0

33.0
24.5
29.0

37.0

27.0

(DNC)
21.0

(59.0
DNS)
43.0
10.0
23.0
28.0

44.0

(DNC)
35.0

20.0

44.0

28.0

22.0
(43.0)

(33.0)

16.0
15.0

6.0

27.0

35.0
32.0
37.0

21.0
(41.0)
DNC
(59.0
DNF)
39.0
40.0
14.0
26.0
38.0

47.0

DNC
34.0

33.0

21.0

12.0

14.0
32.0

24.0

6.0
16.0

36.0

39.0

20.0
35.0
37.0

17.0

40.0

DNC
38.0

42.0

(47.0)

22.0

34.0

43.0

(DNC)

DNC
29.0

29.0

20.0

18.0

25.0
30.0

33.0

13.0
31.0

26.0

(41.0)

(45.0)
23.0
34.5

16.0
37.0
DNC
59.0
DNS
36.0
39.0
(59.0
DNS)
22.0
44.0

34.5

DNC
42.0

(35.0)

24.0

20.0

23.0
17.0

13.0

(DNC)
(DNC)

(DNC)

36.0

27.0
(37.0)
22.0

(DNC)

33.0

2.0
25.0

34.0
28.0

DNC
(59.0

DSQ)

(59.0
DNS)

30.0

29.0
(DNC)

16.0

11.0

21.0

32.0
12.0

30.0

DNC
DNC

DNC

27.0

37.0
35.0
26.0

DNC

28.0

5.0
24.0

25.0
36.0
DNC
59.0
DSQ
29.0

38.0

39.0
DNC

17.0
11.0

(59.0
DNS)

23.0
30.0

20.0

DNC
5.0

28.0

15.0

26.0
35.0
(38.0)

37.0

31.0

16.0
33.0

36.0
32.0
DNC
59.0
DSQ
41.0

42.0

7.0
DNC

164.0

190.0

196.0

198.0
188.5

183.0

214.0
219.0

229.0

216.0

223.0
221.5
223.5

246.0

237.0

259.0
259.0

271.0

265.0

282.0

282.0

282.0

294.5

311.0
317.0

129.0

131.0

137.0

139.0
1455

150.0

155.0
160.0

170.0

175.0

178.0
184.5
185.5

187.0

196.0

200.0
200.0

212.0

218.0

223.0

223.0

223.0

235.5

252.0
258.0

R1 Did not sign on - Elapsed 00:39:02

R5 - Did not Sign on elapsed 01:02:13;
R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:52:41

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:54:45:
R6- Did not sign on elapsed 00:38:06

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:57:09;
R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:41:33

R5 - Self DSQ 00:56:19 R6 Self DSQ
00:39:53; R7 Self DSQ 00:51:44



47

48

49

50

51
52

53

54

55

56

57

57

Rank

Div 5

Div 3

Div 4

Div 4

Div 3
Div 1

Div 1

Div 2

Div 5

Div 2

Div 5

Div 5

Division

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

New Object

Yukka 1

Bob

Excitable

Dryzabone

Self Inflicted

Prima Facie

White Rabbit

The Red Book

Blunt Object

ONeil

Boat Class

Bewitched Taipan
4.9C

Just Play Taipan
4.9C

Titan Taipan
4.9C

Kooka Taipan
4.9C

Bullet Taipan
4.9C

Nine Taipan
4.9C

A Class

Nacra 5.8

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9C

Nacra 5.8
Nacra 5.0

Maricat
4.3C
Mosquito
A Class
Mosquito

A Class

A Class

Aus 922

727B

13

165

644
2021

3919

654

788

687

Aus 843

AUS

Mark
Johnston

Sebastian John Knowles

Knowles

Richard Aplin
Will Kuit
Steve Mitchell Chris Cook

David
Walkington

Tiaan
Walkington
Wayne Barry

Alex Thornton

Julian

Jenkins

Karl Herman

Brian Medlow

David Elwers

Palm Beach

Wallerwang

KCC

Port Kembla

KCC

KCC

Palm Beach
KCC
Mannering

Park
Gosford

71

72

76.5

76.5

72
81

94

84

71

84

71

71

32.0

36.0

39.0

40.0

42.0

(DNC)

(DNC)

45.0

(DNC)

(59.0
DNF)

(DNC)

(DNC)

36.0

45.0

42.0

46.0

48.0
DNC

DNC

(59.0
DNF)

DNC

59.0
DNS

59.0
DNF

DNC

41.0

44.0

45.0

46.0

48.0
DNC

DNC

59.0
DNS

DNC

59.0
DNS

59.0
DNS

DNC

32.0

43.0

28.0

40.0

38.0
DNC

DNC

59.0
DNS

DNC

59.0
DNS

59.0
DNS

DNC

(DNC)

(DNC)

(DNC)

(DNC)

(DNC)
38.0

DNC
59.0
DNS
DNC
59.0
DNS

DNC

DNC

DNC

DNC

DNC

DNC

DNC
40.0

DNC

DNC

DNC

41.0

DNC

DNC

DNC

43.0

DNC

DNC

DNC
44.0

10.0

45.0

39.0

59.0

DNF

DNC

DNC

318.0

329.0

331.0

349.0

353.0
358.0

364.0

385.0

393.0

395.0

413.0

413.0

259.0 R5- Did not Sign on 00:49:15 elapsed:
R6 - Did not sign on 00:36:48 - R7 - Did
not sign on

270.0 RS5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:57:21;
R6 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:44:05

272.0

290.0

294.0
299.0

305.0 RS5 - Did not sign on Elapsed 01:10:26;

R6 - Did not sign on Elapsed 00:52:04
326.0
334.0
336.0

354.0

354.0 R4 - Fee not pre-paid per NOR Elapsed
00:45:04; R5 - Did not sign on - DNF, R6
- Did not sign on 00:37:15; R7-DNP

TAIPAN NSW STATE TITLES CLASS RESULTS - KCC 27th & 28th October 2007

Taipan 4.9C Class - KCC Inc 27th & 28th October 2007

SailNo
Aus 326

257

146

127

035

351

Sailed:7, Discards:1, To count:6, Ratings:VY, Entries:13, Scoring system:KCC VYC scoring system
R4

Helm Crew Club VY R1
Dennis Baker Portland 76.5 1.0 3.0
Steve Breadan Tanilba 76.5 (4.0) 2.0

Bay
Brian Chapman KCC 76.5 3.0 1.0
Laurie Port 76.5 (6.0) 6.0
Hinchcliffe Kembla
Ralph Steyer Port 76.5 (14.0 5.0
Kembla DNF)
Les Porter Port 76.5 2.0 4.0
Kembla

R2

53

R3
1.0

2.0

4.0

3.0

7.0

6.0

1.0

2.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

6.0

R5
(5.0)

2.0

(6.0)

4.0

1.0

(8.0)

R6

1.0

4.0

6.0

3.0

5.0

8.0

R7

1.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

7.0

5.0

Total
13.0

20.0

28.0

28.0

42.0

39.0

Nett
8.0

16.0

22.0

22.0

28.0

31.0

Notes



10

11

12

13

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

no name

1644

Free Spirit

Elusive

Bob

Excitable

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9C

Taipan
4.9C

25

277

092

232/326grey

139

13

165

Zac Breadan
Egbert Dooper
Tony Kroshel
Richard
Campbell
Garry Tuck

Richard Aplin

Will Kuit

Tanilba
Bay
Vincentia
Toukley
Toukley
T.S.C

KCC

Port
Kembla

76.5

76.5

76.5

76.5

76.5

76.5

76.5

5.0

9.0

10.0

8.0

7.0

11.0

12.0

7.0
(11.0)
9.0
8.0
(14.0
DNF)

10.0

12.0

54

50 (8.0)
8.0 10.0
10.0 (11.0)
9.0 7.0
11.0 14.0
DNS

12.0 9.0

13.0 12.0

7.0
9.0
(14.0
DSQ)
10.0

(DNC)

(DNC)

7.0
2.0
10.0
14.0
DSQ
9.0

DNC

DNC

6.0
8.0
10.0
14.0
DSQ
9.0

DNC

DNC

41.0

55.0

69.0

74.0

74.0

84.0

91.0

33.0

44.0

58.0

60.0

60.0

70.0

77.0

R5 - Self DSQ 00:56:19 R6 Self DSQ 00:39:53; R7 Self
DSQ 00:51:44



Rank Division

1

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Div 4

Boat

Jungle Juice

Wet Willy

DYWYPWHLM

Barking Mad
Midnight
Inspiration
Venomous

Full Hammer

Adrenalin

Class

Taipan
4.9S

Taipan
4.9S

Taipan
4.9S

Taipan
4.9S

Taipan
4.9S

Taipan
4.9S

Taipan
4.9S

Taipan
4.9S

SailNo
263

312

Aus

283

114

089

60

Aus

082
96

Taipan 4.9S Class - KCC Inc 27th & 28th October 2007

Sailed:7, Discards:1, To count:6, Ratings:VY, Entries:8, Scoring system:KCC VYC scoring system

Helm

Steve Kiely

Andrew Williams

Mark Braithwaite

Peter Walker

Nathan Van
Kerkoff

Ross Cicognani

Bob Wyers

Peter Lane

Crew

Lesley Kiely
Petra Eggel
Annika
Braithwaite
Aimee Walker
Adam Smith
Peter Watts

Colin

Gary Selwood

Club

Vincentia
Pittwater
Great Lakes
S/C
Toukley
Tanilba Bay
KCC

KCC

KCC

VY
73.5

73.5

73.5

73.5

785

73.5

785

73.5

R1

1.0
(9.0
DNF)
4.0
3.0
2.0
5.0
(9.0

DNS)
6.0

55

R2 R3
1.0 (2.0

20 1.0

(5.0) 3.0

(4.0) 4.0

3.0 5.0

(8.0) 6.0

70 7.0

6.0 8.0

R4 RS
2.0 2.0

1.0 1.0

4.0 4.0

3.0 3.0

5.0 (DNC)

7.0 5.0

6.0 6.0

8.0 (9.0
DNS)

R6
1.0

2.0

4.0

3.0

DNC

6.0

5.0

7.0

R7

2.0

9.0

OCSs

1.0

4.0

3.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

Total
11.0

25.0

25.0

24.0

36.0

42.0

46.0

51.0

Nett
9.0

16.0

20.0

20.0

27.0

34.0

37.0

42.0

Notes

R7 OCS - Elapsed 00:38:40

R5 - Did not sign on elapsed 00:54:45: R6- Did not sign
on elapsed 00:38:06



www.kcc.asn.au
webmaster@kcc.asn.au

Code
DNC
DNF
DNS
DSQ
OCs

Scoring codes used

Description
Did not come to the starting area
Started but did not finish
Came to the start area but did not start
Disqualification

On course side at start or broke rule 30.1

Sailwave Scoring Software 1.94 Build 29
www.Ssailwave.com

Points
Varies
Varies
Varies
22

Varies

www.kcc.asn.au
race-secretary@kcc.asn.au

Copyright © 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 Kurnell Catamaran Club Incorporated. All rights reserved.
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Maricat NSW State Titles 2007-2008

FINAL RESULTS - NSW MARICAT Class Championships 2008 held at Kurnell Catamaran Club, NSW
21st - 23rd March 2008
OVERALL AGGREGATE SCORES BY DIVISION

4.3 Cat Rigged Fleet

Sailed:8, Discards:1, To count:7, Entries:6, Scoring system:My scoring system

Rank Tally Fleet Boat SailNo Helm Crew Club Rating R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total Nett Notes
1 9 4.3 Cat Rigged Havoc 3701 Jeff Reid KCC 2.0 1.0 3.020 30 (40 10 2.0 180 14.0
2 7 4.3 Cat Rigged Pixie Dust Express 5009 Mark Colecliffe KBSC (70DNF) 2.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 3.0 30 3.0 240 17.0
& 11 4.3 Cat Rigged Double Up 2 5600 Michael Colecliffe TBSC 1.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 (DNC) DNC DNC 29.0 22.0
4 8 4.3 Cat Rigged Sweet 16 16 Jason Kakato Mannering Park 4.0 (5.0) 5.0 5.0 5.0 1.0 20 1.0 280 230
5 13 4.3 Cat Rigged Salty Lips 50 Brenton Curran MPSC 3.0 (4.0) 4.0 4.0 4.0 2.0 40 40 29.0 25.0
6 2 4.3 Cat Rigged Maricat 5088 Chris Blackford MPSC (7.0DNS) 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 50 5.0 46.0 39.0

4.3 Sloop Rigged Fleet

Sailed:8, Discards:1, To count:7, Entries:2, Scoring system:My scoring system

Rank Tally Fleet Boat SailNo Helm Crew Club Rating R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total Nett Notes
1 12 4.3 Sloop Rigged Whitewave 526 Tony Zahra Amie Zahra  Port Kembla Sailing Club 1.0 1010 10 1.0 (20) 1.0 1.0 9.0 7.0
2 6 4.3 Sloop rigged Pointed Reply 5008 Rodney Anderson Zac Anderson Wagga Wagga Boat Club (2.0) 2.0 20 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 15.0 13.0

4.3 Sloop rigged Fleet

Sailed:8, Discards:1, To count:7, Entries:2, Scoring system:My scoring system

Rank Tally Fleet Boat SailNo Helm Crew Club Rating R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total Nett Notes
1 12 4.3 Sloop Rigged Whitewave 526 Tony Zahra Amie Zahra  Port Kembla Sailing Club 1.0 1010 10 1.0 (20) 1.0 1.0 90 7.0
2 6 4.3 Sloop rigged Pointed Reply 5008 Rodney Anderson Zac Anderson Wagga Wagga Boat Club (2.0) 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 15.0 13.0

Super Sloop Fleet

Sailed:8, Discards:1, To count:7, Entries:9, Scoring system:My scoring system
Rank Tally Fleet Boat SailNo Helm Crew  Club Rating R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total Nett Notes
1 14  Super Sloop Black Peal 5680 Peter Breaden TBSC (10.0 DNF) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 2.0 200 10.0
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Super Sloop
Super Sloop
Super Sloop
Super Sloop
Super Sloop
Super Sloop
Super Sloop
Super Sloop

2.0
4.0
5.0
3.0
(7.0)

1.0
4.0
(6.0)
2.0
5.0

(10.0DNS) 6.0 7.0

Wild Tiger 4001 Robert Simpson RMYC 3.0 (5.0 2.0 4.0 2.0
No ldea 4040 Pat Cotterill YMCA SC 1.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 (6.0)
Cataclysm 5050 Scott Spencer TBSC 2.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 3.0
Keepinitup 500 Donna Grant YMCA SC 7.0 (8.0) 7.0 6.0 4.0
Bulldozer 5005  Phil Johnston TBSL 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 5.0
Helter Skelter 4100 Nick Ward YMCASL 5.0 7.0 6.0 7.0
Gramps 4111 Rick Prowse CRSC 6.0 6.0 8.0 (10.0 DNF)
Dakota 4114  Adrian Heap CRSC (10.0 DNF) 10.0 DNF 10.0 DNS DNC DNC
INDIVIDUAL RACE RESULTS BY DIVISION
R1 - 4.3 Cat Rigged Fleet
Rank Tally Fleet Boat SailNo Helm Crew Club Rating Place
1 11 4.3 Cat Rigged Double Up 2 5600 Michael Colecliffe TBSC 1
2 9 4.3 Cat Rigged Havoc 3701 Jeff Reid KCC 2
3 13 4.3 Cat Rigged Salty Lips 50 Brenton Curran MPSC 3
4 8 4.3 Cat Rigged Sweet 16 16 Jason Kakato Mannering Park 8
5 7 4.3 Cat Rigged Pixie Dust Express 5009 Mark Colecliffe KBSC DNF
5 2 4.3 Cat Rigged Maricat 5088 Chris Blackford MPSC DNS
R2 - 4.3 Cat Rigged Fleet
Rank Tally Fleet Boat SailNo Helm Crew Club Rating Place
1 9 4.3 Cat Rigged Havoc 3701 Jeff Reid KCC 1
2 7 4.3 Cat Rigged Pixie Dust Express 5009 Mark Colecliffe KBSC 2
3 11 4.3 Cat Rigged Double Up 2 5600 Michael Colecliffe TBSC 3
4 13 4.3 Cat Rigged Salty Lips 50 Brenton Curran MPSC 5
5 8 4.3 Cat Rigged Sweet 16 16 Jason Kakato Mannering Park 7
6 2 4.3 Cat Rigged Maricat 5088  Chris Blackford MPSC 9
R3 - 4.3 Cat Rigged Fleet
Rank Tally Fleet Boat SailNo Helm Crew Club Rating Place
1 11 4.3 Cat Rigged Double Up 2 5600 Michael Colecliffe TBSC 1
2 7 4.3 Cat Rigged Pixie Dust Express 5009 Mark Colecliffe KBSC 3
3 9 4.3 Cat Rigged Havoc 3701 Jeff Reid KCC 4
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Nett Notes
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
7.0
7.0

Nett Notes
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0

Nett Notes
1.0
2.0
3.0

4.0
5.0
3.0
1.0
6.0
7.0

10.0 DNS DNC DNC DNC
DNC DNC DNC

23.0
27.0
32.0
38.0
38.0
55.0
70.0
80.0

18.0
21.0
26.0
30.0
31.0
45.0
60.0
70.0



Rank Tally

o O~ WN

Rank Tally

1
2
3
4
5
6

Rank Tally

1

2
3
4
5

1
9
7
1

7
1
9
1
8
2

1

3

1

3

8
13
7

4.3 Cat Rigged
4.3 Cat Rigged
4.3 Cat Rigged

Fleet
4.3 Cat Rigged
4.3 Cat Rigged
4.3 Cat Rigged
4.3 Cat Rigged
4.3 Cat Rigged
4.3 Cat Rigged

Fleet
4.3 Cat Rigged
4.3 Cat Rigged
4.3 Cat Rigged
4.3 Cat Rigged
4.3 Cat Rigged
4.3 Cat Rigged

Fleet

Salty Lips
Sweet 16

Maricat

Boat
Double Up 2
Havoc
Pixie Dust Express
Salty Lips
Sweet 16

Maricat

Boat
Pixie Dust Express
Double Up 2
Havoc
Salty Lips
Sweet 16

Maricat

Boat

4.3 Cat Rigged Sweet 16
4.3 Cat Rigged Salty Lips

4.3 Cat Rigged Pixie Dust Express

4.3 Cat Rigged Havoc
4.3 Cat Rigged Maricat

50
16
5088

R4 - 4.3 Cat Rigged Fleet

SailNo
5600
3701
5009
50

16
5088

R5 - 4.3 Cat Rigged Fleet

SailNo
5009
5600
3701
50

16
5088

R6 - 4.3 Cat Rigged Fleet

SailNo
16

50
5009
3701
5088

R7 - 4.3 Cat Rigged Fleet

Brenton Curran
Jason Kakato

Chris Blackford

Helm

Michael Colecliffe

Jeff Reid

Mark Colecliffe
Brenton Curran
Jason Kakato

Chris Blackford

Helm

Mark Colecliffe

Michael Colecliffe

Jeff Reid
Brenton Curran
Jason Kakato

Chris Blackford

Helm
Jason Kakato
Brenton Curran
Mark Colecliffe
Jeff Reid
Chris Blackford
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MPSC
Mannering Park
MPSC

Club
TBSC
KCC
KBSC
MPSC
Mannering Park
MPSC

Club
KBSC
TBSC
KCC
MPSC
Mannering Park

MPSC

Club
Mannering Park
MPSC
KBSC
KCC
MPSC

Rating

Rating

Place
1

o 0o b~ W

1
2
3
4
11

4.0
5.0
6.0

Nett Notes
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0

Nett Notes
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0

Rating Place Nett Notes

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0



Rank Tally Fleet Boat SailNo Helm Club Rating Place Nett Notes
1 9 4.3 Cat Rigged Havoc 3701 Jeff Reid KCC 1 1.0
2 8 4.3 Cat Rigged Sweet 16 16 Jason Kakato Mannering Park 2 2.0
3 7 4.3 Cat Rigged Pixie Dust Express 5009 Mark Colecliffe KBSC 3 3.0
4 13 4.3 Cat Rigged Salty Lips 50 Brenton Curran MPSC 9 4.0
5 2 4.3 Cat Rigged Maricat 5088 Chris Blackford MPSC 12 5.0
R8 - 4.3 Cat Rigged Fleet
Rank Tally Fleet Boat SailNo Helm Crew Club Rating Place Nett Notes
1 8 4.3 Cat Rigged Sweet 16 16 Jason Kakato Mannering Park 1 1.0
2 9 4.3 Cat Rigged Havoc 3701 Jeff Reid KCC 2 2.0
3 7 4.3 Cat Rigged Pixie Dust Express 5009 Mark Colecliffe KBSC 3 3.0
4 13 4.3 Cat Rigged Salty Lips 50 Brenton Curran MPSC 4 4.0
5 2 4.3 Cat Rigged Maricat 5088 Chris Blackford MPSC 5 5.0
R1 - 4.3 Sloop Rigged Fleet
Rank Tally Fleet Boat SailNo Helm Crew Club Rating Place Nett Notes
1 12 4.3 Sloop Rigged Whitewave 526 Tony Zahra Amie Zahra  Port Kembla Sailing Club 4 1.0
2 6 4.3 Sloop rigged Pointed Reply 5008 Rodney Anderson Zac Anderson Wagga Wagga Boat Club 10 2.0
R2 - 4.3 Sloop Rigged Fleet
Rank Tally Fleet Boat SailNo Helm Crew Club Rating Place Nett Notes
1 12 4.3 Sloop Rigged Whitewave 526 Tony Zahra Amie Zahra  Port Kembla Sailing Club 4 1.0
2 6 4.3 Sloop rigged Pointed Reply 5008 Rodney Anderson Zac Anderson Wagga Wagga Boat Club 10 2.0
R3 - 4.3 Sloop Rigged Fleet
Rank Tally Fleet Boat SailNo Helm Crew Club Rating Place Nett Notes
1 12 4.3 Sloop Rigged Whitewave 526 Tony Zahra Amie Zahra  Port Kembla Sailing Club 2 1.0
2 6 4.3 Sloop rigged Pointed Reply 5008 Rodney Anderson Zac Anderson Wagga Wagga Boat Club 10 2.0

R4 - 4.3 Sloop Rigged Fleet
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Rank Tally

1 12

2 6
Rank Tally
1 12

2 6
Rank Tally
1 6

2 12
Rank Tally
1 12

2 6
Rank Tally
1 12

2 6
Rank Tally
1 12

2 6

Fleet
4.3 Sloop Rigged
4.3 Sloop rigged

Fleet
4.3 Sloop Rigged
4.3 Sloop rigged

Fleet
4.3 Sloop rigged
4.3 Sloop Rigged

Fleet
4.3 Sloop Rigged
4.3 Sloop rigged

Fleet
4.3 Sloop Rigged
4.3 Sloop rigged

Fleet
4.3 Sloop Rigged
4.3 Sloop rigged

SailNo
526
5008

Boat
Whitewave

Pointed Reply

SailNo
526
5008

Boat
Whitewave

Pointed Reply

Boat SailNo
Pointed Reply 5008
Whitewave 526

Boat SailNo
Whitewave 526

Pointed Reply 5008

SailNo
526

Boat

Whitewave

Pointed Reply 5008
Boat SailNo
Whitewave 526

Pointed Reply 5008

Helm Crew

Tony Zahra Amie Zahra

Rodney Anderson Zac Anderson

R5 - 4.3 Sloop Rigged Fleet

Helm Crew

Tony Zahra Amie Zahra

Rodney Anderson Zac Anderson

R6 - 4.3 Sloop Rigged Fleet

Helm Crew
Rodney Anderson Zac Anderson

Tony Zahra Amie Zahra

R7 - 4.3 Sloop Rigged Fleet

Helm Crew

Tony Zahra Amie Zahra

Rodney Anderson Zac Anderson

R8 - 4.3 Sloop Rigged Fleet

Helm Crew

Tony Zahra Amie Zahra

Rodney Anderson Zac Anderson

R1 - 4.3 Sloop rigged Fleet

Helm Crew

Tony Zahra Amie Zahra

Rodney Anderson Zac Anderson
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Club
Port Kembla Sailing Club
Wagga Wagga Boat Club

Club
Port Kembla Sailing Club
Wagga Wagga Boat Club

Club
Wagga Wagga Boat Club
Port Kembla Sailing Club

Club
Port Kembla Sailing Club
Wagga Wagga Boat Club

Club
Port Kembla Sailing Club
Wagga Wagga Boat Club

Club
Port Kembla Sailing Club
Wagga Wagga Boat Club

Rating Place Nett Notes
2 1.0
8 2.0

Rating Place Nett Notes
7 1.0
10 2.0

Rating Place Nett Notes
7 1.0
8 2.0

Rating Place Nett Notes
11 1.0
14 2.0

Rating Place Nett Notes
10 1.0
12 2.0

Rating Place Nett Notes
4 1.0
10 2.0



Rank Tally
1 12
2 6
Rank Tally
1 12
2 6
Rank Tally
1 12
2 6
Rank Tally
1 12
2 6
Rank Tally
1 6
2 12
Rank Tally
1 12
2 6

Fleet
4.3 Sloop Rigged
4.3 Sloop rigged

Fleet
4.3 Sloop Rigged
4.3 Sloop rigged

Fleet
4.3 Sloop Rigged
4.3 Sloop rigged

Fleet
4.3 Sloop Rigged
4.3 Sloop rigged

Fleet
4.3 Sloop rigged
4.3 Sloop Rigged

Fleet
4.3 Sloop Rigged
4.3 Sloop rigged

Boat SailNo
Whitewave 526
Pointed Reply 5008

Boat SailNo
Whitewave 526
Pointed Reply 5008

Boat SailNo
Whitewave 526
Pointed Reply 5008

Boat SailNo
Whitewave 526
Pointed Reply 5008

Boat SailNo
Pointed Reply 5008
Whitewave 526

Boat SailNo
Whitewave 526
Pointed Reply 5008

R2 - 4.3 Sloop rigged Fleet

Helm Crew
Tony Zahra Amie Zahra

Rodney Anderson Zac Anderson

R3 - 4.3 Sloop rigged Fleet

Helm Crew
Tony Zahra Amie Zahra

Rodney Anderson Zac Anderson

R4 - 4.3 Sloop rigged Fleet

Helm Crew
Tony Zahra Amie Zahra

Rodney Anderson Zac Anderson

R5 - 4.3 Sloop rigged Fleet

Helm Crew
Tony Zahra Amie Zahra

Rodney Anderson Zac Anderson

R6 - 4.3 Sloop rigged Fleet

Helm Crew
Rodney Anderson Zac Anderson

Tony Zahra Amie Zahra

R7 - 4.3 Sloop rigged Fleet

Helm Crew
Tony Zahra Amie Zahra

Rodney Anderson Zac Anderson
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Club
Port Kembla Sailing Club
Wagga Wagga Boat Club

Club
Port Kembla Sailing Club
Wagga Wagga Boat Club

Club
Port Kembla Sailing Club
Wagga Wagga Boat Club

Club
Port Kembla Sailing Club
Wagga Wagga Boat Club

Club
Wagga Wagga Boat Club
Port Kembla Sailing Club

Club
Port Kembla Sailing Club
Wagga Wagga Boat Club

Rating

Rating

Rating

Rating

Rating

Rating

Place
4
10

Place
2
10

Place

Place

10

Place

Place
11
14

Nett Notes
1.0
2.0

Nett Notes
1.0
2.0

Nett Notes
1.0
2.0

Nett Notes
1.0
2.0

Nett Notes
1.0
2.0

Nett Notes
1.0
2.0



R8 - 4.3 Sloop rigged Fleet

Rank Tally Fleet Boat SailNo Helm Crew Club Rating Place Nett Notes
1 12 4.3 Sloop Rigged Whitewave 526 Tony Zahra Amie Zahra  Port Kembla Sailing Club 10 1.0
2 6 4.3 Sloop rigged Pointed Reply 5008 Rodney Anderson Zac Anderson Wagga Wagga Boat Club 12 2.0

R1 - Super Sloop Fleet

Rank Tally Fleet Boat SailNo Helm Crew Club  Rating Place Nett Notes
1 5 Super Sloop No ldea 4040 Pat Caotterill YMCA SC 5 1.0

2 4 Super Sloop Cataclysm 5050 Scott Spencer TBSC 6 2.0

3 16  Super Sloop Wild Tiger 4001 Robert Simpson RMYC 7 3.0

4 3 Super Sloop Bulldozer 5005  Phil Johnston TBSL 9 4.0

5 1 Super Sloop Helter Skelter 4100  Nick Ward YMCASL 11 5.0

6 17  Super Sloop Gramps 4111 Rick Prowse CRSC 12 6.0

7 10  Super Sloop Keepinitup 500 Donna Grant YMCA SC 13 7.0

8 14 Super Sloop Black Peal 5680 Peter Breaden TBSC DNF 10.0

8 15  Super Sloop Dakota 4114  Adrian Heap CRSC DNF 10.0

R2 - Super Sloop Fleet

Rank Tally Fleet Boat SailNo Helm Crew Club Rating Place Nett Notes
1 14  Super Sloop Black Peal 5680 Peter Breaden TBSC 6 1.0

2 5 Super Sloop No Idea 4040 Pat Cotterill YMCA SC 8 2.0

3 4 Super Sloop Cataclysm 5050 Scott Spencer TBSC 11 3.0

4 3 Super Sloop Bulldozer 5005 Phil Johnston TBSL 12 4.0

5 16  Super Sloop Wild Tiger 4001 Robert Simpson RMYC 13 5.0

6 17  Super Sloop Gramps 4111 Rick Prowse CRSC 14 6.0

7 1 Super Sloop Helter Skelter 4100  Nick Ward YMCASL 15 7.0

8 10  Super Sloop Keepinitup 500 Donna Grant YMCA SC 16 8.0

G 15  Super Sloop Dakota 4114  Adrian Heap CRSC DNF 10.0

R3 - Super Sloop Fleet
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Rank

© 00 N o 0o b~ W N BB

Rank

0o N o o b~ WwN P

Rank

N N o o~ N B

Tally Fleet

14  Super Sloop
16  Super Sloop
5 Super Sloop
3 Super Sloop
4 Super Sloop
1 Super Sloop
10  Super Sloop
17  Super Sloop
15  Super Sloop

Tally Fleet

14  Super Sloop
5 Super Sloop
3 Super Sloop
16  Super Sloop
4 Super Sloop
10  Super Sloop
1 Super Sloop
17  Super Sloop

Tally Fleet

14  Super Sloop
16  Super Sloop
4 Super Sloop
10  Super Sloop
3 Super Sloop
5 Super Sloop
1 Super Sloop
17  Super Sloop

Boat
Black Peal
Wild Tiger
No Idea
Bulldozer
Cataclysm
Helter Skelter
Keepin it up
Gramps

Dakota

Boat
Black Peal
No Idea
Bulldozer
Wild Tiger
Cataclysm
Keepin it up
Helter Skelter

Gramps

Boat
Black Peal
Wild Tiger
Cataclysm
Keepin it up
Bulldozer
No Idea
Helter Skelter

Gramps

SailNo
5680
4001
4040
5005
5050
4100
500
4111
4114

R4 - Super Sloop Fleet

SailNo
5680
4040
5005
4001
5050
500
4100
4111

R5 - Super Sloop Fleet

SailNo
5680
4001
5050
500
5005
4040
4100
4111

R6 - Super Sloop Fleet

Helm
Peter Breaden
Robert Simpson
Pat Cotterill
Phil Johnston
Scott Spencer
Nick Ward
Donna Grant
Rick Prowse

Adrian Heap

Helm
Peter Breaden
Pat Cotterill
Phil Johnston
Robert Simpson
Scott Spencer
Donna Grant
Nick Ward

Rick Prowse

Helm
Peter Breaden
Robert Simpson
Scott Spencer
Donna Grant
Phil Johnston
Pat Cotterill
Nick Ward

Rick Prowse
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Club Rating Place Nett Notes

TBSC
RMYC
YMCA SC
TBSL
TBSC
YMCASL
YMCA SC
CRSC
CRSC

Club  Rating
TBSC
YMCA SC
TBSL
RMYC
TBSC
YMCA SC
YMCASL
CRSC

Club Rating
TBSC
RMYC
TBSC
YMCA SC
TBSL
YMCA SC
YMCASL
CRSC

5
9

11
12
13
14
15
16
DNS

Place
7

9

10

11

13

14

15
DNF

Place
5

8

9

12

13

14
DNS
DNS

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
10.0

Nett Notes
1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

10.0

Nett Notes
1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

10.0

10.0



Rank

N o o~ WO N P

Rank

~N oo o~ WO N P

Rank

N o o~ N P

Tally Fleet

14  Super Sloop

16  Super Sloop

10  Super Sloop
Super Sloop

5

4 Super Sloop
1 Super Sloop
3

Super Sloop

Tally Fleet

16  Super Sloop
10  Super Sloop
14  Super Sloop
5 Super Sloop
3 Super Sloop
4 Super Sloop
1 Super Sloop
Tally Fleet

10  Super Sloop
14 Super Sloop
4 Super Sloop
16  Super Sloop
5 Super Sloop
3 Super Sloop
1 Super Sloop

Boat
Black Peal
Wild Tiger
Keepin it up
No Idea
Cataclysm
Helter Skelter

Bulldozer

Boat
Wild Tiger
Keepin it up
Black Peal
No Idea
Bulldozer
Cataclysm

Helter Skelter

Boat
Keepin it up
Black Peal
Cataclysm
Wild Tiger
No Idea
Bulldozer

Helter Skelter

Code

DNC Did not come to the starting area

SailNo
5680
4001
500
4040
5050
4100
5005

R7 - Super Sloop Fleet

SailNo
4001
500
5680
4040
5005
5050
4100

R8 - Super Sloop Fleet

SailNo
500
5680
5050
4001
4040
5005
4100

Scoring codes used

Helm
Peter Breaden
Robert Simpson
Donna Grant
Pat Cotterill
Scott Spencer
Nick Ward
Phil Johnston

Helm
Robert Simpson
Donna Grant
Peter Breaden
Pat Cotterill
Phil Johnston
Scott Spencer
Nick Ward

Helm
Donna Grant
Peter Breaden
Scott Spencer
Robert Simpson
Pat Cotterill
Phil Johnston
Nick Ward

Description

DNF Started but did not finish
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Club Rating Place Nett Notes

TBSC
RMYC
YMCA SC
YMCA SC
TBSC
YMCASL
TBSL

Club  Rating
RMYC
YMCA SC
TBSC
YMCA SC
TBSL
TBSC
YMCASL

Club Rating
YMCA SC
TBSC
TBSC
RMYC
YMCA SC
TBSL
YMCASL

5
6
9
10
11
13
14

Place

0 N o o1 B

13

Place

11
13
14

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0

Nett Notes
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0

Nett Notes
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0



DNS Came to the start area but did not start

Sailwave Scoring Software 1.94 Build 29
www.sailwave.com

NOTES:

Refer to Maricat Website for final and official results.

Copyright © 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 Kurnell Catamaran Club Incorporated. All rights reserved.
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KCC 2007'8 Captain Cook Trophy

FINAL RESULTS - KCC Captain Cook Trophy - 27th April 2008 (VYC Results)

Rank Boat Class SailNo Helm Crew Club VY Elapsed Corrected Nett Notes
1 Dakota Maricat 4.3SS 4114  Adrian Heap KCC 90 0044:53 0:49:52 1.0
2 Myra Maricat 4.3C 538 John Riley KCC 94 00:47:28 0:50:30 2.0
3 Venomous Taipan 4.9S 60 Kevin Bessell Ross Cicognani KCC 73.5 00:37:26 0:50:56 3.0
4 Digital Tour Guide Nacra 14sq 186 Glen Billington 84.5 00:43:39 0:51:39 4.0
5 Fugacious Nacra 14sq 79 Barry Willis KCC 84.5 00:44:58 0:53:13 5.0
6 INOX Tornado 270 Ross Newman John Stone KCC 65 00:50:59 1:18:26 6.0
7 In the Mood Nacra 14sq 5 Ted Buys KCC 84.5 DNF 8.0

Scoring codes used

Code Description Points
DNF Started but did not finish 8

www.Kkcc.asn.au
webmaster@kcc.asn.au

www.kcc.asn.au
race-secretary@kcc.asn.au

Sailwave Scoring Software 1.94 Build 29
www.sailwave.com

Notes:

Duty: Brian Lowder, Stephen Medwell, Brent Vaughan

Copyright © 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 Kurnell Catamaran Club Incorporated. All rights reserved.
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www.kcc.asn.au
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KCC 2007-8 Cruising Division Championship

FINAL RESULTS - KCC Cruising Division 2007-2008 Aggregate Scores after 27th April 2008

1

Cruising ManyanaCruising SW116006 Tony Wainwright KCC 91/92

1.0 3.0 Tie broken by aggregate race times
-_--_—------------

www.kcc.asn.au
race-secretary@Kkcc.asn.au

Sailwave Scoring Software 1.94 Build 29
www.sailwave.com

Copyright © 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 Kurnell Catamaran Club Incorporated. All rights reserved.
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KCC 2007-8 Darren Lowder Memorial Trophy

FINAL RESULTS - Darren Lowder Memorial Trophy - 20th April 2008

Weather: Wind SSE - SE 2 - 15 knots

AGGREGATE SCORES

High Performance 3 The Black Pearl A Class Aus 22 Mark Johnston Visitor71 6.0 4.0 1.0 11.0 11.0 1st
-—_—_-——----_--_
8 Classic Dakota Maricat 4.3SS4119  Adrian Heap KCC 90 2.0 10.56.0 18,5 185 3rd
-—_—_-——----_--_
5 High Performance 3 Wet Wiily A Class 321 Andrew Williams Visitor71 3.0 2.0 21.0 DSQ26.0 26.0
6  Classic 1 InteMood Nacraldsq 5  TedBuys ~ KCC 84570 16030 260 260
7 High Performance 3 Yank Tank A Class Aus 6  Glenn Brown Visitor71 10.013.04.0 27.0 27.0
8  HighPerformance3 ~  Terminator3Bo F18 60  Richard Brewin GregWyers ~ KCC 70 80 30 21.0DSQ320 320
9 High Performance 3 Just Touring Around A Class Aus 21 Ben Geisker Visitor71 5.0 6.0 21.0 DSQ32.0 32.0

11 Classic Flat Chat Nacra 5.8 1644  Graham Dicker Glen Billington KCC 72 14.014.07.0 35.0 35.0 Special 11th Anniversary Award
-—-—_-——----_--

13 Classic Sir A Nacra 14sq 104 Barry Argall KCC 84.518.012.08.0 38.0 38.0
-—_—_-——----_--_
15 High Performance3 Seawind 1160 F18 1160  Stephen Medwell David Elwers KCC 70 12.07.0 21.0 DNF40.0 40.0
-—_—_-——----_--_
17 Classic Venomous Taipan 4.9S 60 Ross Cicognani  Kevin Bessell ~ KCC 73.515.018.011.0 440 44.0
-—_—_-——----_--_
19  Classic Adrenalin Taipan 4.9S 96 Peter Lane Gary Selwood  KCC 73.521.021.05.0 470 47.0

21 Classic Self Inflicted Nacra 5.0 2021 David Walkington Tiaan WalkingtonKCC 81 20.019.015.0 54.0 54.0

Race 1

High Performance 3 Bo Brewin Sails A Class AUS 4 Steven Brewin KCC 71 0:41:41 0:58:43 1.0

g High Performance 3 Wet Wiily A Class 321 Andrew Williams Visitor 71 0:48:44 1:08:38 3.0

5 High Performance 3 Just Touring Around A Class Aus 21  Ben Geisker Visitor71  0:52:09 1:13:27 5.0

7 Classic 1 In the Mood Nacra 14sq 5 Ted Buys KCC 845 1:03:19 1:14:56 7.0

9 Classic Myra Maricat 4.3C 538 John Riley KCC 94 1:12:10 1:16:46 9.0

11 High Performance 3 Cornetto Bo F18 Andrew Baglin  J Baker KCC 70 0:54:43 1:18:10 11.0

i3] Classic Fugacious Nacra 14sq 79 Barry Willis KCC 845 1:07:08 1:19:27 13.0

15 Classic Venomous Taipan 4.9S 60 Ross Cicognani  Kevin Bessell KCC 735 0:58:45 1:19:56 15.0
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17 High Performance 3 Wild thing Tornado RSA 36 Gavin Davies Alex Bayes KCC 65 0:53:15 1:21:55 17.0

19 High Performance 3 INOX Tornado AUS 270 Brad Wicht John Stone KCC 65 0:55:46 1:25:48 19.0

21 Classic Adrenalin Taipan 4.9S 96 Peter Lane Gary Selwood  KCC 73.5 1:05:53 1:29:38 21.0

Race 2

ngh Performance 3 Bo Brewin Sails A Class AUS 4 Steven Brewin KCC 71 0:23:44 0:33:26

g High Performance 3 Terminator 3Bo  F18 60 Richard Brewin  Greg Wyers KCC 70 0:25:19 0:36:10 3.0

B Classic Titan Taipan 4.9C 146 Brian Chapman KCC 76.5 0:28:12 0:36:52 5.0

7 High Performance 3 Seawind 1160 F18 1160 Stephen Medwell David Elwers KCC 70 0:26:01 0:37:10 7.0

9 High Performance 3 Cornetto Bo F18 7 Andrew Baglin ~ J Baker KCC 70 0:27:30 0:39:17 9.0

10 High Performance 3 Wild thing Tornado RSA 36 Gavin Davies Alex Bayes KCC 65 0:25:45 0:39:37 10.5

i3] High Performance 3 Yank Tank A Class Aus 6  Glenn Brown Visitor71  0:28:45 0:40:30 13.0

-————-——--——--

il Classic Myra Maricat 4.3C 538 John Riley KCC 94 0:38:50 0:41:19 15.0

-—_—_-——---_--

17 High Performance 3 INOX Tornado AUS 270 Brad Wicht John Stone KCC 65 0:27:17 0:41:58 17.0

-—-—_-——---_--

19 Classic Self Inflicted Nacra 5.0 2021 David Walkington Tiaan Walkington KCC 81 0:34:46 0:42:55 19.0

-—-—_-——---_--

21 Classic Adrenalin Taipan 4.9S 96 Peter Lane Gary Selwood  KCC 73.5 0:32:10 0:43:46 21.0

Race 3
ngh Performance 8 The Black Pearl A Class Aus 22 Mark Johnston Visitor71  0:21:30 0:30:17

-—_—_-——---_-_
g Classic 1 In the Mood Nacral4sq 5 Ted Buys KCC 84.5 0:27:53 0:33:00 3.0
-————-——--——-_
5 Classic Adrenalin Taipan 4.9S 96 Peter Lane Gary Selwood  KCC 73.5 0:25:30 0:34:42 5.0
-————-——--——-_
7 Classic Flat Chat Nacra 5.8 1644 Graham Dicker  Glen Billington KCC 72 0:25:58 0:36:04 7.0
-—_—_-——---_-_
9 Classic Myra Maricat 4.3C 538 John Riley KCC 94 0:34:09 0:36:20 9.0
-————-——--——-_
11 Classic Venomous Taipan 4.9S 60 Ross Cicognani  Kevin Bessell KCC 73.5 0:28:08 0:38:17 11.0

13 High Performance 3 INOX Tornado AUS 270 Brad Wicht John Stone KCC 65 0:25:04 0:38:34 13.0

14 Classic 1 Fugacious ~  Nacraldsq 79  BamyWilis ~ KCC 84503259 03902 140
70



www.kcc.asn.au

Note:

15 Classic 1 Self Inflicted Nacra 5.0 2021 David Walkington Tiaan Walkington KCC 81 0:33:33 0:41:25 15.0

16 High Performance 3 Wet Wiily A Class 321 Andrew Williams Visitor71  DSQ 21.0 Incorrectly traversed the course

16 High Performance 3 Just Touring Around A Class Aus 21 Ben Geisker Visitor71  DSQ 21.0 Incorrectly traversed the course

16 High Performance 3 Cornetto Bo F18 7 Andrew Baglin  J Baker KCC 70 DNF 21.0

Scoring codes used

Sailwave Scoring Software 1.94 Build 29
www.sailwave.com

Duty: Brian Lowder, Mitch Lucock, Doug Lucock and Graeme Thorburn.

www.Kcc.asn.au
race-secretary@Kkcc.asn.au
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71


http://www.kcc.asn.au/
http://www.kcc.asn.au/
mailto:race-secretary@kcc.asn.au
http://www.sailwave.com/

Contents

Classic Fleet
High Performance Fleet

Ran Fleet
k
1 Class
ic
2 Class
ic
3 Class
ic
4 Class
ic
5 Class
ic
6 Class
ic
7 Class
ic
8 Class
ic
9 Class
ic
10 Class
ic
11 Class
ic
12

Divisi
on

Boat

Taipanic

In the
Mood

Digital
Tour
Guide

Fugacio
us

Sir A

Titan

Myra

Adrenali
n

Prima
Facie

Self
Inflicted

Flat
Chat

Class

Taipan
4.9S

Maricat
4.3C

Nacra
14sq

Nacra
14sq

Nacra
14sq

Nacra
14sq

Taipan
4.9C

Maricat
4.3C

Taipan
4.9S

Maricat
4.3C

Nacra
5.0

Nacra
5.8

KCC 2007-8 John Goodier Challenge and Club/Class Championship

FINAL RESULTS - KCC Club/Class Championship & John Goodier Challenge Aggregate Scores after 6th April 2008

Classic Fleet

Sailed:19, Discards:5, To count:14, Ratings:VY, Entries:21, Scoring system:KCC John Goodier/Club Championship Scoring

Nat SailNo Helm Crew Clu VY Rl R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R1 R13 R14 R15 R1 R17 R18 R19 R20 Tot Nett Note

b 2 6
AB
N

AU 115 Peter Julia KC 73. 1.0 (2.0) 1.0 10 ON (DN 1.0 10 1.0 1.0 (2.0 (20) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
S Backhou Backhou C 5 C) C)

se se
AU 3701 Jeff Reid KC 94 20 10 (55) 40 30 (500 3.0 (100 (500 3.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 50 (7.0 3.0
S C ) )
AU 5 Ted KC 84. 50 30 55 30 (6.00 (6.00 (00 40 20 20 5.0 50 20 40 20 (DN
S Buys G |5 C)
AU 186 Glen KC 84. 40 40 (8.0) (70) (00 3.0 6.0 6.0 40 50 4.0 6.0 (8.0) 20 3.0 5.0
S Billington Cc 5
AU 79 Barry KC 84. 30 7.0 (9.00 80 (9.00 9.0 (100 70 30 8.0 6.0 (0.0 60 7.0 6.0 6.0
S Willis G 15 ) )
AU 104 Barry KC 84. 70 6.0 (100 6.0 (8.0) (8.0) (9.00 50 70 40 7.0 70 70 6.0 (8.0 7.0
S Argall C b5 ) )
AU 146 Brian KC 76. (DN (DN 20 150 40 40 (DN (DN 6.0 100 (DN 30 40 DNC DN 20
S Chapma c |5 |9 C) DNF C) C) DNF C) @

n
AU 538 John KC 94 60 50 70 90 (DN (DN 40 110 80 7.0 3.0 (DN (DN 100 9.0 120
S Riley C C) C) C) C)
AU 96 Peter Gary KC 73. (DN (DN 11.0 100 (DN (DN 13.0 12.0 9.0 6.0 10.0 12.0 10.0 (DN DN 9.0
S Lane Selwood C 5 C) C) C) C) DNF C) @

/' N Lane

AU 3919 Wayne KC 94 (DN (DN 40 20 20 10 20 30 (DN (DN (DN 40 50 DNC DN DNC
S Barry C (03] C) C) (03] C) C
AU 2021 David Tiaan KC 81 (DN (DN (15.0 15.0 10.0 10.0 12.0 13.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 140 14.0 11.0 10. 10.0
S Walkingt Walkingt C C) C) DNF DNS DNF DNS 0

on/W on )

Booker
AU 1644 Ben Graham KC 72 (DN (DN 30 50 10 20 50 20 (DN (DN (DN 9.0 140 DNC DN DNC
S Graham Dicker C C) C) C) C) C) DNS C

/

72

1.0 1.0
40 30
(DN 2.0
C)
6.0 (10.0
)
50 6.0
70 5.0
20 4.0
9.0 (DN
C)
10.0 8.0
DNC DNC
11.0 (DN
C)
DNC DNC

1.0

4.0

3.0

5.0

(10.0
DSQ

6.0

2.0

DNC

DNC

(DN
O]

DNC

al

64.0

72.5

110.

103.

135.

130.

212.

232.

261.

265.

262.

283.
0

14.0

40.0

47.5

63.0

87.0

87.0

102.

122.

151.

155.

159.

173.
0

S

Cat
Rigge
d 3/2

#391
9 on
14/10

#0 on
14/10



Graham

Dicker
13 Class 1 1-Nine-6 Nacra AU 6 /58 Brad KC 84. (DN (DN (DN (DN (DN DNC 8.0 9.0 DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DN 40 3.0 70 7.0 324. 214.
ic /T-Bone 14sq S Wicht C 5 0O C) C) C) C) (© 0 0
14 Class 2 Venomo Taipan AU 60 Ross Kevin KC 73. (DN (DN (DN (DN (DN DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 8.0 80 9.0 120 11. DNC DNC 9.0 8.0 329. 219
ic us 4.9S S Cicogna Bessell C 5 OC) C) C) C) C) 0 0 0
ni
15 Class 2 The Nacra AU 1602 Doug Mitch KC 72 (DN (DN (DN (DN 5.0 7.0 (DN DNC DNC DNC DNC 11.0 14.0 3.0 4.0 DNC DNC DNC DNC 330. 220.
ic Phanto 5.8 S Lucock Lucock C C) C) C) C) C) DNS 0 0
m
Menace
16 Class 1 Jive Mosqui AU 1588/16 William KC 84 (DN (DN (DN (DN (DN DNC 11.0 8.0 DNC DNC DNC 13.0 14.0 9.0 12. 11.0 12.0 DNC DNC 332. 222.
ic to S 35 Booker C C) C) C) C) C) DNF 0 DNF 0 0
DN
S
17 Class 1 Dakota Maricat AU 4119 Adrian KC 90 (DN (DN (DN (DN (DN DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 80 5.0 80 8.0 DNC DNC 359. 249.
ic 43SS S Heap C C) C) C) C) C) 0 0
18 Class 1 Girtby C Nacra AU 2 Innes KC 84. 80 80 (DN (DN (DN (DN (DN DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DN DNC DNC DNC DNC 390. 280.
ic 14sq S Briscoe C 5 DNF DNS O (03] C) ()] C) C 0 0
19 Class 1 n/a Nacra AU 35 James KC 84. (DN (DN 12.0 11.0 (DN (DN (DN DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DN DNC DNC DNC DNC 397. 287.
ic l4sq S Partingto C 5 0 O) Q) C) C) © 0 0
n
20 Class 2 Bob Taipan AU 13 Richard KC 76. (DN (DN 13.0 150 (DN (DN (DN DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DN DNC DNC DNC DNC 402. 292.
ic 4.9C S Aplin C 5 0 C) DNS C) C) C) C 0 0
21 Class 2 Jive Mosqui AU 1588 Stephen KC 8 (DN (DN 15.0 150 (DN (DN (DN DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DN DNC DNC DNC DNC 404. 294.
ic to S Medwell C C) C) DNF DNS C) C) C) @ 0 0
High Performance Fleet
Sailed:19, Discards:5, To count:14, Ratings:VY, Entries:8, Scoring system:KCC John Goodier/Club Championship Scoring
Ran Fleet Divisi Boat Class Nat SailN Helm Crew Clu V R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R1 R11 R1 R13 R14 R15 R16 R17 R18 R19 R2 Tot Nett Notes
k on o] b Y 0 2 0 al
AB
N
1 High 3 Terminat F18 AU 60 Richard Chris KC 7 (3.00 10 (2.0 (3.00 1.0 10 (200 20 1.0 2.0 20 20 20 20 20 20 (5.0 120 1.0 37.0 22.0
Performan or 3 Bo 5 Brewin Brewin C 0 DN
ce F)
2 High 3 Krank F18 AU 101 GregWyers/ Kez KC 7 1.0 20 10 10 20 20 (50 40 50 3.0 50 (DN (DN (DN (DN 10 10 2.0 20 73.0 320
Performan the S Kez Stevens Steve C 0 DNF C) C) C) C)
ce Noodle ns
3 High 3 Bo A AU AUS Steven Brewin KC 7 (DNC (DN (DN (DN 3.0 40 10 10 40 10 1.0 1.0 10 10 10 (DN DN DNC DN 91.0 46.0
Performan Brewin Class S 4 c 1) C) C) C) C) © ©
ce Sails
4 High 3 INOX Torna AU AUS Ross Newman John KC 6 4.0 30 (DN (DN (5.0) (5.00 40 50 (6.0 5.0 3.0 30 40 40 40 30 30 40 40 87.0 53.0 RY
Performan do S 270 Stone C 5 C) C) ) DN RDG
ce S Time -
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KCC 2007'8 Mega Multi Regatta

FINAL RESULTS - KCC 2007-2008 Seawind Catamarans Mega Multi Regatta
21st to 23rd March 2008
Winners
Overall Champion - Juggernaut (Paul Booth & Crew) - scored against single fleet
Line Honours Winner - Grinner (Rick Peipman & Crew) - scored against single fleet

Divisional Winners Below

Div 1 Fleet

Div1 DIV1 Montage CruisingN88  Brad Hampson 95 0.75 0.7 0.750.753.00 3.00

Div 2 Fleet

Div2 DIV2  Sourpuss Cruising 255 Ross Newman 93 2.00 0.752.000.755.50 5.50

Div2 DIV2  Blondie IX  CruisingN40  Dave Byrne Woollongong YC94 3.00 3.004.003.0013.00 13.00

5 Div 2 DIV2 Mirror Image Crusing 5191  lan King 98 5.00 DNS4.005.004.0018.00 18.00

Div 3 Fleet

Div 3 DIV3 Manyana CruisingSW116006 Tony Wainwright KCC 91 3.00 3.00 0.750.75 7.50 7.50

3 Div3 DIV3  Grinner CruisingM119 Richard Peipman KCC 92 0.75 0.75 5.005.00 11.50 11.50

B Div 3 DIV3 CruisingCW31 Barry Chandler 86 4.00 DNSDNC4.003.00 18.00 18.00

Individual Race Results by Division
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R1 - Div 1 Fleet

D|v 1 DIV1 Montaie CrU|S|ncI;N88 Brad Hamison 95 1:37:19 1:42:26

R2 - Div 1 Fleet

D|v 1 DIV1 Montage CrU|S|ngN88 Brad Hampson 95 1:58:23 2:04:37 0.75

R3 - Div 1 Fleet
DIV 1 DIV1 Montage CrmsmgN88 Brad Hampson 92 2:03:46 2:14:32 0.7
R4 - Div 1 Fleet

DIV 1 DIV1 Montage CrU|S|ngN88 Brad Hampson 92 2:14:32 2:26:14

R1 - Div 2 Fleet
I [ Y [ Y N [ I [y
Div2 DIV2 Amparo Cruising165 Michael Francis 91 1:32:30 1:41:39 0.75

Div2 DIV2 Blondie IX  CruisingN40  Dave Byrne Woollongong YC94 1:52:42 1:59:54 3.00

Div2 DIV2 Voodoo CharmCruising256 Greg Bridges GRSC 93 2:00:07 2:09:09 5.00

R2 - Div 2 Fleet

Div2 DIV2 Sourpuss Crursrn9255 Ross Newman 93 1:55:19 2:04:00 0.75

Div2 DIV2 Blondie IX  CruisingN40  Dave Byrne Woollongong YC94 2:12:54 2:21:23 3.00

Div2 DIV2 Jabbawolke  Cruising227 Gavin Scirmer 93 2:21:46 2:32:26 5.00
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R3 - Div 2 Fleet

1 Div2 DIV2 Voodoo CharmCruising256 Greg Bridges GRSC 93 2:14:59 2:25:09 0.75
8 Div2 DIV2 Amparo Cruising165 Michael Francis KCC 91 2:20:57 2:34:53 3.00
5 Div2 DIV2 Mirror Image Crusing 5191  lan King PHOC 100 2:38:30 2:38:30 5.00

R4 - Div 2 Fleet

Div2 DIV2 Sourpuss Cruising255 Ross Newman KCC 91 2:24:00 2:38:15 0.75

Div2 DIV2 Blondie IX  CruisingN40 Dave Byrne Woollongong YC94 2:33:46 2:43:35 3.00

Div2 DIV2 Amparo Cruising165 Michael Francis KCC 91 2:37:47 2:53:23 5.00

R1 - Div 3 Fleet
Div3 DIV3 Grinner CruisingM119 Rlchard Peipman KCC 92 1:31:30 1:39:27 0.7

3 Div3 DIV3 Manyana CruisingSW116006Tony Wainwright KCC 91 1:36:57 1:46:32 3.00

4 Div3 DIV3 Duke CruisingCW31 Barry Chandler 86 DNS 4.00

R2 - Div 3 Fleet
[ Y (Y I [ I
Div3 DIV3 Grinner CruisingM119 Richard Peipman KCC 92 1:49:58 1:59:32 0.75

3 Div3 DIV3 Manyana CruisingSW116006Tony Wainwright KCC 91 1:58:14 2:09:56 3.00
4  Div3 DIV3  The Cats WhiskersCruisingm262 ~ Bruce Dickson ~ MYCQ86 1:51:47

R3 - Div 3 Fleet

Div3 DIV3 Manyana CrU|S|ngSW116006Tony Wainwright KCC 91 2:00:02 2:11:54 0.75

Div3 DIV3 The Cats WhiskersCruisingm262 Bruce Dickson MYCQ89 1:59:44 2:14:32 3.00
4  Div3DIV3 Duke  CruisingCW31  BarryChandler 86 15559 2:14:552 400
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5 Div3 DIV3 Grinner CruisingM119 Richard Peipman KCC 89 2:11:26 2:27:41 5.00
6  Div3 DIV3  HatTrick ~ Cruiing 78 20150 23612 600

R4 - Div 3 Fleet
Div3 DIV3 Manyana CrU|S|ngSW116006Tony Wainwright KCC 91 2:13:49 2:27:03

8 Div3 DIV3 Duke CruisingCW31 Barry Chandler 86 2:12:06 2:33:36 3.00

5 Div3 DIV3 Grinner CruisingM119 Richard Peipman KCC 89 2:20:34 2:37:56 5.00

Scoring codes used

DNC Did not come to the starting area 7
DNF Started but did not finish g
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KCC 2007-8 Olympic Series Aggregate Scores

FINAL RESULTS - KCC 2007-2008 Olympic Series after racing on 30th March 2008

Taipanic Taipan 4.9S Peter Backhouse Julia Backhouse KCC 40 1.0 50 (DNC)(DNC) 20 4.0 67.0 23.0

3  Krankthe Noodle F18 101 Greg Wyers Kez Stevens KCC 5.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 (10.0 DNS)(10.0 DNS)54.0 34.0

1  Myra Maricat 4.3C 538 John Riley KCC 2.0 5.0 40 70 (10.0) (10.00 6.0 61.0 41.0

1 SirA Nacra 14sq 104 Barry Argall KCC 7.0 20 (DNC)(DNC)7.5 9.0 7.0 12.0DNF8.0 6.0 102.5 58.5

2 Venomous Taipan4.9S 60 Kevin Bessell, Ross CicognaniRoss Cicognani, Kevin BessellKCC (DNC)(DNC) 7.0 9.0 11.0 12.0 10.0 9.0 112.0 68.0

2 Adrenaline Taipan4.9S 96 Peter Lane Gary Selwood KCC 11.0 9.0 80 10.0 130 11.0 11.0 8.0 (DNC) (DNC) 125.0 81.0

3  Wet & Wild Tornado Classic201 Steve Maiden Lorraine Maiden KCC 8.0 8.0 (DNC)(DNC)DNC DNC 12.0 12.0 DNFDNC DNC 172.0 128.0

1  Prima Facie Maricat 4.3C 3919 Wayne Barry KCC (DNC)(DNC) DNC DNC 2.0 5.0 DNC DNC DNC 183.0 139.0

1  Bury the Bone Nacra 14sq 58 Brad Wicht KCC (DNC)(DNC) DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 6.0 10.0 DNS 192.0 148.0

1 unnamed Nacra 14sq 35 James Partington KCC 10.0 10.0 (DNC)(DNC)DNC DNC DNC DNC 196.0 152.0

1 Self Inflicted Nacra 5.0 2021 David Walkington Tiaan Walkington KCC (DNC)(DNC) DNC DNC 14.0 13.0 DNC DNC 203.0 159.0

Scoring codes used

DNS Came to the start area but did not start VVaries
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KCC 2007'8 Presidents Cup

FINAL RESULTS - KCC Presidents Cup - 27th April 2008 (Handicap Results)

Rank Boat Class SailNo Helm Crew Club VY Elapsed Corrected Nett Notes
1 Dakota Maricat 4.3SS 4114  Adrian Heap KCC 88 0044:53 0:51:00 1.0
2 Myra Maricat 4.3C 538 John Riley KCC 92.75 00:47:28 0:51:11 2.0
3 Venomous Taipan 4.9S 60 Kevin Bessell Ross Cicognani KCC 725 00:37:26 0:51:38 3.0
4 Fugacious Nacra 14sq 79 Barry Willis KCC 84 00:44:58 0:53:32 4.0
5 Digital Tour Guide Nacra 14sq 186 Glen Billington 80.75 00:43:39 0:54:03 5.0
6 INOX Tornado 270 Ross Newman  John Stone KCC 64 00:50:59 1:19:40 6.0
7 In the Mood Nacra 14sq 5 Ted Buys KCC 80.75 DNF 8.0

Scoring codes used

Code Description Points
DNF Started but did not finish 8
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KCC 2007-8 Short Course Series Aggregate Scores

FINAL RESULTS - KCC Short Course Series - overall aggregate scores after racing on 13th April 2008

Taipanic Taipan 4.9S 115 Peter Backhouse Julia Backhouse KCC (DNC)(DNC) 2.0 6.0 63.0 17.0

8 INOX Tornado AUS270 Ross Newman  John Stone KCC 8.0 2.0 (DNC) (85) 7.0 66.5 35.0

1 Fugacious Nacra 14sq 79 Barry Willis 6.0 (DNC) (DNC) 9.0 8.0 3.0 915 455

1 SirA Nacra 14sq 104 Barry Argall KCC 90 110  (DNC) (DNC) 10.0 0.0 50 60  102.0 56.0

3 Seawind 1160 F18 AUS 43/1160Stephen Medwell Crew KCC 2.0 4.0 (DNC) (DNC) DNC 7.0 9.0DNS115.0 69.0

2  Flat Chat Nacra 5.8 1644 Ben Graham Graham Dicker KCC (DNC)(DNC) 3.0 3.0 DNC DNC DNC 126.0 80.0

2  Titan Taipan 4.9C 146 Brian Chapman KCC 30 20 (DNC) (DNC) 5.0 DNC DNC DNC 132.0 86.0

1 Dakota Maricat 4.3SS4103 Adrian Heap KCC 10.0 10.0 6.0 (DNC) (DNC) DNC DNC DNC 147.0 101.0

2 The Phantom Menace Nacra 5.8 1602 Doug Lucock Mitch Lucock KCC 4.0 7.0 (DNC) (DNC) DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 172.0 126.0

1  Maricat4.3 Maricat 4.3C None Jeff Reid KCC 7.0 8.0 (DNC) (DNC) DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 176.0 130.0

1 unnamed Nacra 14sq 35 James Partington KCC (DNC)(DNC) 12.0 13.0 DNSDNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 186.0 140.0

Scoring codes used

DNS Came to the start area but did not start
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KCC 2007-8 Sprint Series Aggregate Scores

FINAL RESULTS - KCC 2007-2008 Sprint Series after 9th March 2008

www.kcc.asn.au

Taipanic Taipan 4.9S 115 Peter Backhouse Julia Backhouse ~KCC 1.0 40 2.0 (6.0) 20.0 14.0

4 Nacra 14sq 104 Barry Argall KCC 9.0

B Venomous Taipan 4.9S 60 Ross Cicognani  Kevin Bessell KCC 2.0 (16.0 DNF)8.0 DNS10.0 10.0 52.0 36.0

7 In the Mood Nacral4sq 5 Ted Buys KCC (DNC)DNC 4.0 6.0 53.0 37.0

9 Self Inflicted Nacra 5.0 2021 David Walkington Tiaan Walkington KCC 8.0 DNS3.0 8.0 DNS(DNC) DNC 56.0 40.0

11 Titan Taipan 4.9C 146 Brian Chapman KCC (DNC)DNC DNC DNC

i3] Fugacious Nacra 14sq 79 Barry Willis KCC (DNC)DNC 9.0 8.0 16.0 DNF72.0 56.0

15 Red Boat A Class 788  Julian Jenkins KCC (DNC)DNC DNC DNC 4.0 7.0 75.0 59.0

Scoring codes used

DNC Did not come to the starting area 16
DNF Started but did not finish Varies
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